utomatic Pocket

R




woN

;
z
%

|
|

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into varicus sections according 1o the functions G‘f‘reg;;ective parts.
The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
Explanation of codes

means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
crefer to “"Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)’” column
@ AI0/T4 Added from October, 1874
@ D.1/75. . Obsoleted from January, 1975
(& When D.{obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
Do2/74%
A.12174 } .
6 V“eiﬂen previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, sven obsoleted partsiD.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place vour orders,

{Exampie)

Ref. - r s A,
No. Note Part No, Description . Req
E i E & k2 g
i i B1401-100-000 Meedle bar SN —
-1 % B21401-100-000-A Needle bar 1) A e 4

{f;} n case when previous parts and new part ars interchangeable with sach Other ¢
in this case the new part number Is replaced on the " 5% Japanese” column of the previous parts, s0 please order by the new |
part number’

{(Example)

1ef. . . Aot
No. MNote Part No. Description Req.
& £ ] - BE
1 % B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 | . E} 05-300-000 j -
[ su— !
W !L ; ;ﬁ-i){?@j Frame cover LAL1I2/74 ‘ PAPEEVNy AT 1
&) C.3/75 ............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1978 and so it was corrected 10 a new nart numbaer.

Please note that in this case, h corrected part nuimber is shown in the part number column and the wrong part

1
number is shown in the " Fi&{Japanese” column, so please arder by the correct part number,

{Example)

Hef . L -
" Note Descrip
No Not scription %: ‘ ‘
7’r VT A ;,%’4 ES i 3
1 5 0-00¢ m{ Frame cover C.3/75 TRTOSEeea00T 1
+
20 Mo, Wrong NG
M.B/75.. o The amount required is changed from March, 1875
The new amount required is shown in the Amt. Reg.” column.
3} Codes on the “"Amt. Req.” column
i indicates amount required js 2
Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Indicates parts obsoleied from the parts book,
Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assernbly part is shown as “"asm.” and 2 % in.Japanese, in the "'Descri iption” column.
{Example}
Hef, L .
\:M Note Part Mo. Description £.C.
JERD & # &R #
| ]
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover|asm| Tl b
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover A
12 S5-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 1L=2.8 PR /6440 L==2.8
B A 5 TR L S 3 B3 w2 ;}/&""#L»"?%‘J‘v‘s‘%f/%&f:@‘%.w‘&%‘%&{%«hw%w‘ﬂ%fﬂ&%*%{*ﬁ%ﬁ&\:«‘-Z’rj‘»‘iﬁ:v*.mw@f;s’ﬁm:‘ﬁV:%{“mi-‘;”k%‘«'b,\,as'v’k/«;*‘Affw‘ebﬂ‘é;sw‘cx,‘ﬂ.!e;%&«h“%ﬂrtﬂ’":*’v"h% S B B e e S 2 e, B o S W ey e e, 3’

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to vou, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER {(e.g. B1109-012-400) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER le.g. 001001, given at the top right of the
cover] or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMEBER, because thers are some parts which have bees rt changed.

S e b B T A i S T o S S S o o S B B B 550 8 5 i S8 5,59, 4 3 S e 8 e

R S A S o 5

2 e B B R B S 2




=Y Ty GDRF

| DNy Ty Z0E 0 B2 LT
2 . Eﬁ:{!(:;—fviiﬁ‘“bfig&;::ﬁU)%-‘,ﬁli\

B E E N BIEBE S B
iz a ST B No.(Ref. No.) (2

=S
ST B o Ty AT L o T

b

FDEREASN E T,

BIE O Xy Ty ZC B L CHSREREF S BB EHEL 2T,
A 2T DY TOMERER A BRR L TR 3w,
CEERT Mo

A O/ T4 19742108 & ns@mM S A,
D, /75 reeeeenn 19755 1 B & DHIBRE h,
@ 0. (BB . AL GEI) AEERL TH L HE.
D, 12/74
A 1?/74)

(& l‘*i&mm‘ﬁ“a@ii AR AL EPE: 3=y

IOBEEEE (D) 2R aRBTLEENNCE Y. BEFHC LD LS AL O BR SR B IR L AEESCR &L
&0
Fef. - s . ’ At
No. Note Part No. Description .C. Req.
fal el
1 B1401-100-000 Meeardle bar ; D. 1?//‘4 X s —
1-1 R1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1 ALT2/74 Jf At — 1
| IR
O MROEBME» S D BEOREE
S, HESOMYTEBBIIF A LA D AT L CEESEAL THN EFTOCT, EFLOEETEEIT & b,
(3
Heaf o At
© Aot art N c - ‘
No. Note Part Mo Description E.C Req
JEED &h Eo &h B s
1 B B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74 L 1 105&"4{)0 000 j —
SR — ! . .
i L%E%jj_iﬁ)ﬁg[@_@@j Frame cover PAA2/74 ] T A e FI SN 1
@ © 3/75 e 19755 3 BICShE oy & RACHEIER L oS, DLV SERITET
S OBeERBEEIIEL CAEFEA., FINABMCOBECD 5&‘&;# LT HERN F T OT.

IE LW SR TR &L

L . Amt.
Description SRS Req.
Frame cover C.3/75 ﬁjﬂ?&»&%ﬁ 000 1
1 —
5] > T w7 SRR
& ML B/TE e 19755 5 H J&
ST -2 & ¢ ISy HnFEF
3)
2B A L E T,
2 A b AEFED L T, (BREA— P TT)
TN T ey e B EUEE S LTI ERAR T,
) HEEG S A HERY L T B FEES A ERL L BT
REER S (3 SREB M ISR T Casm,"HI T L2 ZEIELCHH ET
[€1D]
Fer. Mote Part Mo Deseription E.C.
Mo,
R &b £

10 Frame ceverg __nj T e e da T N Lﬁwj 1
11 Frame cover B e o i T (1
12 Screw 11/64-40 1L=2.8 bR Se 11/BAA0 L=2.8 (2} ]

e o 5 e R S S T AT e o R B e S e e Sy B e o 2 S S A 5 S T O S e T AT T R P o 0 e e A b G e e T T S Y R 5

ﬁﬁﬁ Eﬁmwf:;;/{f??i
Ty Ty D
v, BhET HE D Ty 2D
FENTT,
HEOTH

2 ey e e S T B e 8 S B s S e S A T § B A R 6 s Bk R

R S R S S B BT S B e e S BT

B1108-012-A00) THEFAT &
B S A MG TE I AT

Lfv@mﬂKW@@Lhwﬁz\%%m%%wmmx
IR (AL, B4 (3. No. 0010-01) (3.

HERED—EAEBR LN BEENH N FTOTITAT S0y,

e S g e M S ARG e D D S B G S ST S D 0 R R

T e B G e e S
HE A S o S S e S R T S

0 B B B X 3 By B S AR A 2 A




CONTENTS
B x
A COMPILATION
1. FRAME & T;@vm COMPONENTS
AR e HoS BB L. ... e 1
2. OMPONENTS
3
3. L & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS
E;*;f“f% L R L S 5
4. 00T COMPONENTS (1)
O T T, 7
5 T COMPONENTS (2}
%2} ,,,,,,,,,,,, e A e ... 9
6.
11
7.
,{4)»;“” %%%%%% e e 13
8. D) COMPONENTS (1)
% (1), .. ... .. ... e e, 15
9. D COMPONENTS (2)
Kﬂ*{?) ......................... th e ae s w e aaa s ke aa e e s 17
10. g @@ INER KNIFE S@%‘J?@N?Nm{?}
e e e i L N G T T e P I
11 D & éi:@ INER KNIFE COMPONENTS ?)
,«ém“? - A AR (2 21
12. LENTS {1)
23
13
25
27
15.
29
16.
oy h B . e 31
COMPILATION
BLE COMPONENTS
%”Mﬂt”;%ﬁﬁf%. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, a4
{ COMPONENTS
i %w uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu S 35
3. \TION BOX COMPONENTS
: ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 37
4. TOR DRIVE COMPON T8
‘*'W”% 54 f%ﬁa%%.aﬂ“u,‘ﬂﬂgﬁzggk e e e e 37

5 MOTOR méflaﬁf%?%' *‘\%FN%
T F B e e e .37




e
e

NTS

E

SLLANEGUS COVER COMPON

5 et

T
8

BAR COMPONENT

PONENTS

JLE

e
&

da vy

TS

VIER COMPONE

EAD TR

1E

I

1M

IR COMPONENTS

mﬁf
i

1
3
54

<

193

[fe)

Ty
i

w
[£¢)




g
fe]

MPONENT

-0

&
L2 S

AME & COVER

FR

4
HI

Ak o H o3




Pari No.

5!3(11 ;g]:

Description

i ¢4

ﬁ;m

g’k &l 3

G5002-116-200
$¥=1043001~59

ItaBLE

GLREYW MAXQ.T7 L=30

Fe T8l
95325° M4X0,7 1230

Y

65021-116~000
G50588-116=000
HEM=6050001=58D
Wp=0531000=5p
65058-116-800

5058=-116~400

FLAT WASHER
ADJUSTING BOLT
NUT #M5X0,.8
WASHER 1§
COLLAR
ADJUSTING BOLT

TUBY LR

FRPURY G b

OUnogydk MEX0.8 142
LEYeat R DN HEYL HMS
9= A

SED¥30nY L

Ny vy
&

B ofed BN owed 2 0 U8 O W B L e

63022=116~ 000
WP=0531000=5D
Wit=6050001~3D
G5R%9=116-000
WP=0430800-50
Ws=0410002=¥p

POSITIONING PIN
WASHER M5

NUT M5X0.8
MAGHNET CATCH
WASHER 14
GPRING WASHER

RS & AR ]
LHEYR YR NS AT HE
2373’7‘5(’ PoMBX0.8 1¥2
EVEE & V1
K%?“ﬁ*% ANEATh Mé
BNEN AT I L

L

SH=6041802=5p

SCREW MeX0.7 L=18

OURIPIRY L MEXD,7 L=18

ot
Fad AAITASY A4 WA RS NS R IND TS B I RS O T

3 BN PG I DAY b e b wed b B ol il wd

EaNR F )

@”‘HJN(

& G =11 6=000 POSITIONING SLITTED=BOSS TFEDAPTHN 2 ?
7 G589 ui?é GO0 DISMOUNTING NUT FRAATIFAIC TR 2
8 G5B31-114=000 MAGNET CATCH FOY R RERYE ME1IAY T 19
g Wp e @3)95@0 S0 WASHER 13 EBY AT A M3 27
0 EMe3020601=5P SCREW MAX0,5 L= TRIRYY MEXD.5 Lwé 22
1 G5061=116=000 ~SHAPED BRACKET LAY antas 2
2 WPw0531000=80 WASHER M5 CHYS AR NP HYL ME &
3 WS 10002=KP SPRING WASHER NERTENNE ME 4
b 51202=5p SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 OUR2PTHES R MEX0 8 4
5 ammuajaﬁﬁ 50 NUT M5X0.8 OYR7IYE M5X0.8 193 2
26 G5846-116~000 CASTER FEAH 4
27 WS=0610002~%p SPRING WASHER ‘“%ﬁ“r*ﬁ 16
28 5 ;;é%@@k»gﬁ SCREW Mo L=10 OURIPIES bk Me L=10 16
2% 5=11911000 ADJUSTING BOLT ygvva% EAN 35 4
30 @72% 00=5p NUT #12 DURZTYE W12 192 4
31 -116-000 COVER POSITIONING PIH AT C S L 10
52 20607 =" W M3X0 L= PRt M3IND.S L= 4
55 ,‘woovﬁwgw SPRING WASHER NP RYR AT R M3 4
34 ﬂ& 0025006=00 METAL CONNECTOR ARWDIRTE 1
35 Gjﬁﬂq=?qé~ﬁoﬁ INSTALLATION BASE LR AR 1
36 COVER TR |
27 COVER 2 nRY = 2 7
3B COVER NS - 4
39 agﬂgﬁ 14@ noa GROMMET ;*Wau 11
40 65028 116=400 COVER - 1
41 Th=A0D COVER 4 1 1
4 16=200 COVER 8 @ 1
4 2
4 A
7
,

ING WASHE 7“’*% ﬁ%

5 gcﬂf@ MEX0,8 L=12 W3 MEXG. 8 L=t 5
46 COVER 7 i
47 COVER ® 1
4% FUAT HINGE 1
49 SCREW M&X0,7 L=12 &
50 SpPRING WASHER : g
7 HUT M4X0,.7 779k g
52 SCREW MSX0,8 L=1p Y OMEND, &
53 SPRING WASHER BEFAR AL 4
sS4 STAUKER COVER ABIDIIS = 1

01 L Mot necessary when stacker unit is installed.,

’{%H} xf/)i}%{‘“ 4 /i'\;wi ' é




WME COMPONENTS




Desecription b %,

INBTALLATION ARM eSS dYF PUIEF=
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 GUNIPIRA bt MLXD.T7
$CREM /1632 L= ' *3/16-32 =T
V?ag ;

.3

S

A
iﬁ{;;ajs,‘;qa 4
BRALKETY J=FE ALY RYUFRE A

= ””P“P”a*%? H&X0.7 L=6

B D T Pal B b

L O

SWITCH ST T s

- =15 ! ¢ OMEXG,5 L=Ts 4

o i IEE LA CE I 4
19 29 3 Leis 1
12 4 1
13 1 .
T .
15 !
14 3
17 Z
18 2

[N

5

ol

n

JUE

JES DI S . Y

(ARt e

5
i
3
#
8
Pt
[
2
&
%

]

B b

kS
P

[P

[+N

RODL GLAMP

-
e R e R

o

Uf
5L

39&2

MaxXg,7 1
BUSAY =T
91 2L
70

et fand PR e ol D e 1D PG PN BN D SR e el G ee® B wd Ll Ty

1 »'11




5

T

%

A B

>H COMPONERN
A

-5




Lod 1) s

BOSS
116

BEARING

6

B b It )

S S Y

WASHER

WITCH
2 M4

WA

ESY e R
EETAELE

b

I

17440

Ped,

<

L5

BOX

COVER

= o

E-OR S A

ol o
Relie-RRE Ry

O Y A

A

St

1

57

Wi - D D TR D

oo o

P
o

wn
P

S

W

[~

B T ]
739y H

9

LS B AN

A 1A

w
2

@
S«l

3580
m

e

P

St

i
3
1
9
2
1
9
2

it

B G = TS T

L

e

.
s ot D e TAY B B e ok (B B PR B B e b ol d el B B

b b

Wb g -

SR TN

o
-

X

Y

e e e RS e IR B PN D IR w8 BRI B SIS L Ll e TR b IR IR TR R ek wed el @ el el el o loed e




LAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
AR (1)

C

4.

-7 -




7 Dt B . .
o i e w Description o & &
9 EM=6054002-5P SCREW M5 L=40 OURGPIRS b M50 ,8 L=40 2
2 65660-116-000 ng% WOSE, RED Fa=IE=R Ph 9
3 G54601+-116~AAD CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER AGH. F4F91 Ya9a- pynds GE g
4 ﬁ%ufaw%ﬁéwOGQ aP?'? CGNTROLLER ALP =Pt OubO=5 B 1)
5 vgggmﬂ?@weﬁo pT BOW PT I {13
6 =1 14=000 COLLAR 15w 1
? G¢ﬂaww?!m - 500 PRESSURE SPRING PUBLTNG 1
8 651158=116=800 CYLINDER BRACKET A AHIDADY LYy TeHHYL 1
9 G5133-116=400 FECCENTRIC PIN ABA RS AR 1
10 SM=8040502=5P SCREW MAX0D,7 L=5 FARLY MAEXD,7 L=5 9
11 SH=6063002~5P SCREW M L=30 ’ aQUNZPTEYLE Me Ls30 9
12 65113-116=400 SLIDING BLOCK ABA PP AR 9
13 SMwb062002-5p CREW M6 Ls20 QUAZPFRI WP Mé L=20 2
14 WE»0610002~KP bﬁRgﬁQ WASHER AR M z
15 G5191=116=a00 SCREW REAEHT PLBY RABA R RN 9
76 GE109-116=0A0 COLLAR ASHM, GFwnFe 7 9
17 SM=B060602-5P 5 Maro, 8 L=s PARLY Mé Lss (D
18 116%800 THRUST WASHER ' RBAPDUYP 4
19 116=000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING ABAP ZebM A PULIY 2
28 ADL SUPPORT SHAFT FARYT LR LR 9
21 65112~ ?1ﬂwééﬂ HOUSIHG ASH, AVAAYL pNOuiLit e 1
22 G5106=116=A40 ARM BRALCKET, LEFT ASM, Feou¥4 D549 R 1YY 7R 1
23 S%wé@é%@@gwﬁ? CREW M& L=30 OURPPTERYLE M6 L=30 1
24 G5106~116=800 CLAMP FOOT ARM, LEFT Be4RYL Pl LERY 1
25 GE107 6=a00 CLAMP FUOT BASE R AAGLANA 1
26 SM=6082502-5P SCREW M& OURZPTR* b b MB L=25% Z
77 WS=0B20002~Kp SPRING WASHER NR RN AR R HME 2
8 WE=0841600=-8D WASHER M8 EBTP AT R DACATL MB 2
29 SM=b6T002=5P SCREW M6 L=10 OuUnoptEsblE Mé L=10 2
k4] WS=0610002-KP SPRING WASHER BRE S AN A z
34 65103%-116=A00 MECHAMICAL VALYE BASE DI AT RIY pUYERTEY 1
k¥ &6520”‘sé 500 MECHANICAL VALVE AN BT 4
33 G5411-116=000 HOSE NIPPLE =AY 0 B
4 G5464~116~000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN 37" iR 2
3g G5465=-116=000 TUBL HOSE, YELLOW eI H=R # Z
58 EM=-R061002~ 9%’9 3 MEYX0,8 1L=10 FARLY HE L= 7
37 SM=8050602-5 SCREW M5X0.8 Lsg PARUY MEX0.,d Lzd 1
58 ; Aé“m? rﬂcm TUBE HOSE, YELLOW IR % 1
39 GELDD= zsew AD AE L M ‘CH O FOLDING CYL, ASH. Yohar oz 9
44 65441=116=000 UNION N=72240 B {1
41 L;ggd 116=A00 CONTROLLER ApE =Py dnb{=5 B 1
42 65489116400 BUSHING RN D)
%3 méZ@Gf 5 ROCK NUT E‘“?WUV M0 2v1 {13
bb NUT M3 : Ma %ua 1)
b jﬂmo“ SCREW M5X0.8 ! AV M550, 8 14 z
L6 65119 FOLDING CYLINE ERNAS- L AvE o 1
47 SCREW M3XO0.5 TR M3X0.5 L= 2
48 NUT £0.5 VA M%m 5 197 2
49 1001 FOLDING PLATE o 1
501007 ( FOLDING PLATE o 4
BN H0L1002=51 : MAXD, 7 X0,7 L=10 2
52 aweaa” > ING WASHER ISR z
53 JG 5D AASHER M4 s F30 M4 Z
54 FOLDING BRACKET 1
551001 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT ASM. 73 9
56 10072 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT A ASM LA 7s 9
57 REF SHEET, LARGE FARS €93
58 SHEET, SHMALL 1

Note {i#E) 01 For 8.5, 10,12, 14 mm

202 ... For 16, 18, 20 mm

¥
4
:
£

P




2)

{
Ay

CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
AR (2

5.

& e

N N
AN N
Py




Ref.|Note Part No. Deserinti K. C e
No. | ix%0 B8 escription EHEEH o &

9 SM=40461202-5p SCREW MLX0,.7 L=12 DURIPIREHE MEX0.7 L=2 3

2 HE=04610002=-kp SPRING WASHER INE AR AR i

3 WP=0430800=-8D WASHER Mé EOYYRYR ORYVETE Wé 1

41001 65131=114-000 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT E48 ARUNS e EAY 1

5 1002 85131=114=000 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT A FUSEAS APYNE e ERRY A 3

& SM=6052002-58P SCREW MSX0,.8 1=20 AURPPIHRE e MESXO,B L®20 1

7 WS=0510002«Kp SPRING WASHER NERYE R R ME 4

8 G5106=116-A00 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT AP AEGL YN Pef AV 1
-9 SM=B04L0502=5p SCREW MaXx0.7 L=5 PARLY MEXD,7 L=% 1
10 65154=116=800 SLIDING METAL AEARGT DHP Pl RBAPP A 1
11 G5146=116=A00 SLIDING SHAFRT BEARGT LYV Pel ATARLSY 9
12 65124=116=800 HINGE SCREWY FYAEF =4 g
13 RE=0a00000=¥0 SHAP RING 46 Ent 3 %ﬁ? ) 1
14 SM=604N802=5P SCREY M4X0.7 L=8 0yn B WMAX0.T 1L=8 i
15 WS=0410002-Kp SPRING WASHER ﬂ%%ﬁ*n%z #i 1
16 WP=0450801=50 WASHER  4.,5%70.0X0,8 ES% N2 4. 5X10%0,8 9
17 SM=6041002-8p SCREW M4XD.7 L=90 DUnSPIRY b HMAX0,7 Laui0 2
18 B8<0610002-¥p SPRING WASHER N RPN R ML z
19 WE=063 ﬁg@@még ER M4 ESYPNY R aNTATL M4 2
20 G??Sé” PRESSER, LEFT ASM. THUVEXNL wBYY oz 9
21 6514 FLAP _PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 2597 4%y 2 q
22 M= &aa Pﬂzwap SCREW ﬁ@i% 7 L=10 URIPIHRSWE MEX0.7 L=10 1
23 10002~ "KP SPRING WASHER NH RGP R M4 1
24 59 =11 WASHER THYTE BFLCY DYDY 1
25 SH-B030502-5P SCREW M3X0.5 L=3% FARLY MEIXO.5 L=B 2
26 GE150=116=000 FLAP PRESSER ARM. LEFT THYICRYT fﬁm 204y 9
2‘4? ,(gxi; 31 fan PN ”““‘"?@2( g o q
28 SMe=b0461200=5p SCREW MLX0,7 L=12 DURIPTR bk MEX0,7 L=12 2
29 WE=0470002=Kp SPRING WASHER NERTENR R MG 2
30 wwm@/EGQG% 8D WASHER Hé CEYY Rt R ﬁ*ﬁ@a Mé ?
31 55151-116=000 FLAP PRESSER PIVOT 5TUD 7BYIE uF 9
32 = 5037502w~ SLREW M5X0D,8 L=12 QURIPTHRS bk nﬁ%ﬂ 8 L=12 2
33 W8=03510002-Kp SPRING WASHE j ME )
34 G57147=116=000 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT INEEAL LA 1
35 G5128«1146=000=4 |FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING UELNIL 9
36 HH=6030001=5D NUT M3XD,5 MANG,E T3 4
37 EM=6031007=5p REW M3Y0.,5 L=10 FOMEA0.5 L=i0 9
38 6ELbL=116=000 BE H GREE 1
39 65610=116=AA0 FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER ASHM 9
40 23=116=000 ED CUJT?GL £R 1y
41 w 6100418<-58 MAOXY, 25 {13
42 WM=b0L0001-5D TOMLRD T 1
43 65160~-116-400 FLAP STUPPER SCREW 9
44 s%%@enf' - { KNOB SCREW 9
a5 @5?&““ FLAD SCALE
46 3 § W oMeXG,7 Leh 1
47 LM v}x?g‘ﬁ},@.}?“ M3 Lug 1
48 wwéi‘%z@f;{ﬂ M3 1
49 35139 STOPPER 1
50 M4XD.7 b
511001 SE ¥ LEFT 1
52 Qg% SE PLATE, LEFT & 1
5% 1601 CLAMP DLATE, LEFT U ASM. Ay 7E 1
561007 CLAMP PLATE, LEFT D ASM pavy o 78 9
55 “Qlﬁ 1
56 1003 50LE A 1
57 PIVOT PIN 3
58 M&X0,7 Lz10 2

o For 98,10, 12, 14 mm 9.50 100 120 14mmf
<02 ., For 16,18, 20 mm 16 18, Z20mmEd
003 ... For heavy-weight materials B R

AN




Btk (3)

1

KA

A,

CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3)

8.

,, / A // \w\m,\%: ,,,,,, -<

)
N, el Y R NN A >
o

&N
K R )

) \w !/

P4 //H\
(VAN eV w A \
3 ; Al ; g VI.WKH /// (K\\ ﬁn\% /




For 9.5,
. For 16,

For varied d

10,12
18, ?{} nm
ouble welt {right) 10 ~ 20 mm

5.5, 100 12, 14mm

16, 18, Z20mm A

ZHBER(E) 10

Ref. | Note Part No. ; . E. C. Amt,
No. |13 & & Description EEER b # g’f%
9 SH~6054002=5p SCREW HS L=40 QUAZPTHRSE MEX0,8 L=40 Fl
2 65440-116-000 TUBE HOSE, HED =T =R PN 1
3 65401=116~AA0 CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER ASHM, BLENT LANI= BYYRY JE 1
4 65423-116=000 SPEED CONTROLLER A wpbranbOes B 13
5 654535-116=000 BT OELBOY BT Ihke (D]
) 65115-116=000 COLUAT NG 9
7 G5114=116=400 PRESSURE SPRING YHIINR R 4
8 SH=B040502~5P SCREW M4X0,7 L=S FARLY MAX0,7 L=% 1
.9 65915=116-800 CYLINDER BRACKET GY{FFIHIIY BYLARIIBEY 4
10 65133%-116=A00 ECCENTRIC PIH AHA e AR 1
11 65113=116=400 SLIDING BLOCK RS R AR 1
12 S M Oé”é@ém“ SCREY M6 L=30 OYNZPTHE* P Mé 1230 1
13 G5105~116~000 CLAMP FOQY ARM, RIGHT BNAFRL Pl EHE 3
14 ﬂﬁxﬁjww H=000 THRUST SHER AYAPOYLY 4
15 G%ﬂ@%w??é 00@ THRUST &@% E BEARING ASAP SRR LAY PULTR 2
16 65906=116=BA0 ARM BRACKET. RIGHT ASH, P=LOF1 JRE5UE Eke py ;
17 M= &@é%uOPWQP SCREW Mo L= 30 DURTFIRE B HME Lm0 (1)
18 WS=06T0002=KP SPRING w&%ﬁ&% NP RPN R 2
19 S Mo 2002-5D SCREW M =270 OYRIPIREBE HME L®20 2
20 65111=116~400 szaas AVARGT PelHY ABLhe3Ly 1
21 65412=116=AA0 ‘waf ASM. AEAAHT pRpt Lot g g
22 65109=116-0A0 CQL ASM, DF=nG= JF 1
23 SM-B8060602=5p CREW MoX0.8 L=é Mé L=6 13
24 65465=116=000 @say YELLOW AN 4
25 65402-116~AA0 PATCH FOLDING CYL., ASH, z : 0z q
26 G54 116=000 UNION N=715%y 8 £43
27 654, 116=400 EED CONTROLLER AUS = b a5 b0=5 B 93
28 G5489=116-400 gu%azwg AR IS 13
29 HM=6200002=5¢ ROCK NUT OYRIIYE M2D 232 1)
30 WH=608000 ‘ NUT M8 OYNITYE M8 392 (9
31 SH=6051402=5P SCREW M5X0.8 L=164 OURTPITN s MEX0,8 Lsté 2
32 65119-116-800 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,BIGHT ' ‘vﬁ“?“ AN IR 1
35 SM=B050602-5p SCREW M5X0.8 az@ RAREY MEX0,8 L=é 1
5k %Mmggbﬁgﬁfws SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 ?ﬁi??m bE M3IX0,3 2
35 %mg@%@@ 8p NUT M3X0.5 nETIE MEKO.E 13D 2
36 1001 129-116= ﬁ o FOLDING PLATE SPRING € 15 EER0 4 € g
37 1002 29«116=000 FOLDING PLATE SPRING D 3 pEnva p 7
38 1003 65129-116-£00 FOLDING PLATE SPHING E 48 LEN*A E 3
39 EM=E04T002=5P SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 DYRPPTHRSLE M&X0,.7 L=10 2
40 wgwga auez "KP SPRING WASHER NERYP TR M4 2
41 WASHER M4 EHGY YR Ot AT M4 2
42 FOLDING &&gﬁk?? 7 1
43 1601165120~ FOLOING PLATE, RIGHT ASM. 1
44 21651 z«“ﬁ’ FOLDING @Lﬁ S, RIGHT A ABM, 1
45 GRI22=116 ‘ HEET, LARGE 13
46 651 SHEET, SMALL 13

e Pmm B

1

ha




CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4)

7.

&3

=




art No. L
Description

i #

k| EM=60GL1207 SCREW M&XD,7 L=12 PIEC A MENOLT L=12 1
2 Wa w“éﬁ“GU( SPRING WASHER SRR M4 3
3 wrmfw WASHER M4 A "}ffﬁfﬁ“«?%@ M 4
4 597 om%ﬁéw FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT EERFETTITRE L 1
5 597 vmﬂﬁ@u@zﬂ FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 19 A 9&9w Bwe g q
[} wﬂw@@ »r@f}fﬂgw SCREW MBX0.B L=20 L?J/}) 5.8 L= 1
7 WE=051 aﬂ@ SPRING WASHER ) neage 9
B 65105114~ CLAMP FUOT SUPBORT ARM, RIGHT @*—ﬂ%t 1
L9 G5154=116-80( SLIDING METAL AR D
kY SCREW 7 oL=5 PARDY MAAD 9
11 SLIDING A 1
12 HINGE S i
13 1
T4 LOXGL B zﬁ%“n“% 4. 5%10%0.8 9
EE A I i
96 ?Efs“, P MeX0,7 L=8
17
1 AGM,

i~
-

PR I JENCREY WA S Y

M3X0.5 L=10

ES
K5

[

RING

ARINE =
bh HEX0.T 1E90
M

JREATH ML

fju?

B RGE R

P B B0

gy

Mexo 7
WASHER

L=10

B ek P53 b e b b

1VOT BTY

®
i
Bl
ERER SR

ERNER

Lt

ENR A

Y

B
ey

e

W}

»

-

Nots |{

double weit {right} 10

For fed double welt {right) 16,18, 20 mm

For heavy sweight ma

i
prer Y
S

4

3

s
k




=

8. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (1)

BBV URBER (1)




Mo,

Hef, ] M

Description

-t

Lad

e

G5801-114-000
G5802-116-000
{q?@&w@w@ 000
£ 1hH=1746=000

DISMOUNTING NUT
DISHMOUNTING HABHER
SENSOR DRIVING PLATE
CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASH,
SCREW M3AX0,5 L=

Fh
F0AATAF Y FERND
Puebl=Td
LEYFIAAYE TE
PLOEYY MEX0,5 1w

[

4-30306 01-5¢
WS=0310002 =

w% Oiﬂﬂﬁ{ﬁw
65215-11
SHM=604& ?ﬁﬁgwﬁﬁ
G5834=116=000

SPRING WASHER
SFWF% MeXo,7 L=12
’”XNG WAS %”
S ENSC INSTALLATION BASE
SCREW MEXD.7 L=15
IENG _BELT

IEFLAFES BTk

OURPRTHRY B M&YX0,.7 L=12
WP RYA YR MY
Pue by a4

DURZEPTE b MAXG,T L=18
@a AN 1

b oS ed

G52135=11

TIMING PULLEY
SCReEW MEX0,8 L=12
STEPPING MOTOR BASE

BAZu7% 7%~ B
PARYY M6 L=12
N WAE=559 1

g O W S el Db 0 N0 08 N O

) 50F MB L=15 OURIPTHET bR MB L=15
K uM~4b82Q?2m5? SCREW M8 L=20 DUnoPERehE M8 L=20
1 =116=000 FRAME FASTENER Dy Py g
18 160050 WASHER m% EBYS YR Y ATE M8

116-040

RGY&sI&& STOPPER PIN
%&LL SCREW ASM,
S1DE FRAME

19 5-0610002-KP SPRING WASHE Arayent R

z0 meaomjﬂofw SCREW Mb DYURAPTEY b Me L=30

21 shméﬁchG5w¢9 SCREW M8 QURIPIATLE ME L=25

72 900 KEY e

23 SCREW _MS | OUNZPIRS N MEXO B 128
2 SCREW M5 L DURZPIHS b MEXO0.8 L=40
25 w60 HUT MS5%0.8 OYnoTYE M5XG.8 101

6 g FEED PLATE A9U7° L=k

IOURtAES Y
RS =Ry OE
nu9s 2

M e LA Led LaIINE TN N B
B Ll B e WD 00

O

. gé @ﬂﬂm,

C‘r LAR D=290

=‘ﬁjxﬁ? CONTACT BALL BEARING
BEARING LAPD

SPRING WASHER

SCREW M5 L=16

15

PUENLH FIVNIOT
ARPUDTR EPYe
PR TR M5

P ot Pof B S it B d B B G b () B b d d b BN kb B lend B D BRI PS PGIRG ab b e e

<

UYnIsFIE b MEX0.8 L=15 2
STOP RING j AR LA Y 1
F x A 1
$ RING “ﬂ*?ugﬂ“ 1
9 .8 L=10 LWEB j
r A 1
GL1 1
SCR ME =70

P e

TRIC CaAM FOLLOWER
CLIP ASH

£ C 'Q EN

MeX0,7 L=§
/a}\”f@%? ,@’%Q
PLATE
POSITIONER
R Mb

A Mafﬁ 7

PYOMAEXG,T 1210

e PR

Py

JICS PR NN NP Y

YU LA

M&X0 .7 L=10

MELG B

O

e O
N

SPRING WASHER
gdhéHER 12

TUnsFar M1z 193
RERYIIR R M2
E5YI SR M2

b o S ed b A3 B b PN




i




s

R adi b B B e L § el 008 0N 08 O S0 v 8 e e o e R Al b R B Bl g o en e[ e e 3 0 O e

] & O W
[ Y P N
[N N R
Fw ® o
v eimee @
E R 2 = -
o Py | ow T IS
HE e ELET E G - w
= v R BN
= T e O & o s
g [ oo
= e o -
I AL - - s
B T T i - .
& e T ) y R
o= D) Z ~

]

&
O

4
o

Al

Fal

H

Gmm A

e O
= OO0

8

[ = <
3 e ot
< w o
) =<

SHAFT

‘R

¥
ATION

Description

HER 4,407,451

o = B o
ad W4 &
EEx - bl s =
na P o L & L
o o L I
% - - oY PR | Fan QNS 4 .
o o aes 14 & @ e QI AE e
il b = oo w :
e e @ R < -~ .
o e [ o -
S A S = s
wnE R e = o
; o oL =
wr ol W = b &
Dot 7] o [SUN
o - = =
¢ S
. o
o W R WS Y @O
- N
U0
EER
& 48 &
O
et

GO D O 3 v (e WO S Pe 0 O O3 L I 00 W P 00 0N LY g P00 O e Do
L e e - P R £ P N R 5 SO W Y W D WD D D N R O D P P P e




s = A R (1)

L%

&

i

. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)

q & | K 4

Af/ Q@% W A N\ f/ : :

= 2 \ i \M,M,,w/ \,/,Hh/ & s SN
N QYT Q)

e

— 10 -



5 1R ) 7 i I'al
%: ?\m ?5“ i%; Deseription iﬂ?:i%% i Z &
1 G5205=116-000 STRAIGHT SHAFT YIPLPIE i
2 G58%5-116~000 FELT SEAL LS JIlby= 2
3 SM=BOET202=5P SCREW MEX0,8 L=12 TRAZLY M Lm12 g
4 G5218=116~AR0 SLIDE S ASM ABA PR A2 T3 9
5 165817=116=000 DRY BEARING PEBLAS PO [ (29
& 65821=116=000 Cat FOLLOWER BLTAOP= A 5
? SH=B050802=5P SCREW M5X0,8 =8 PAREY MEX0,8 L=8 1
8 65808-116=-000 RADIAL BALL BEARING SUNPRES <l APPURTE B 2
9 652%0=116=000 ECCENTRIC PIN L 1
0 §HM=1049201=5p SCPEW MLX0,7 =172 : M&¥0,7 1212 .
11 65245=116=000 ADJUSTING CLAMP SEERI T 3
12 SHe6063002=5p STREW M6 L=30 OUROFPIRAWE M L=30 q
13 NM=g060007=5D NUT M6 OYATIYE Mé 183 q
T4 PE=02007102=KP SPPING PIN 2X10 ATE YIRS 2310 q
15 SM=4063502=5p 5CREW Mg L=35 DURIPIHC W ME L=35 2
16 WE=0610002=Kp SPRING WASHER 3%%%»3“% 2
17 WP=0641601-5D WASHER 16 ¥ 2
18 mg’*‘Af%‘:}m{}Q?{,}mw% SCREY Z/??MG{@ 23333 Z
19 19 6=000 CORNER KNIFE 9
20 17610-50 SCREW 11/64=40 L=16 i
21 %%@mgeo CORNER KNIFE 1
2z 01 1 5 KNIFE MOLDER ASHM, T0MM i
23 g”?iﬂﬁ PIN £13
24 LIFTING ROD -1 W&% 1
25 PEW MLX0,7 LEls a/n;yﬁm MeR0,7 L=is 2
26 MOVING CORNER KNIFE SHAFT BASE ASM, At g nE 1
27 BUSHING 7 {23
28 SLIDE PLATE
X2 | ROD BOSS
EMeRB0B2002-5P SCREW ME L=20
65209 ?“ =000 CYLINDER INSTALLATION PIN

QS@?@ 16=000 STOP RING

52711 6=000 TUBE HOSE. BLACK
KNIFE RETURNING CYLINDER ASHM, ; 7
POUBLE-ENDED TEE UNION "EOFeRR 0%y B

FUD B o el D B ad kot o o Bl ol fod

13

UNION {13
SPEED CONTROLLER {13
LONG NIPPLE [ED]
PT ELBOW (13
NUT ME {17
SPRING
Yi”hu?ﬁ EDGE DN
SCREY 25 ww} Mé 1=25

Cﬁr"d N Rge 2 2

D=4 PRVARVES 1

Y 9

SHER Hé 9

SPRING WASHER q

MW’GﬁMU@ﬁ’ HUT Mé U/ﬁ?”v% ﬁé kR Z

Mote { ) o001 .., Please refer to the table of exchanging

sris on page BSBG,

20




H

TS (2)

OMPONER
)

EC
(2

o T e e o F R4S

D & CORNER KNIF

T
A
{

i




Part Ne,

Description

E. C

o &

W & TEHEAEH =
9 65253=116~000 CORMER XNIFE GeFeAR 1
21001 165246-116=AA0 KNIFE HOLDER ASM, I0MH ARmBEY - 102y 72 1
3 G5820=196~000 SPRING PIN daanpar=poy 13
& 65252-116=000 GORNER KNIFE aAmF=AA 1
B 55-50604610-51 SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 PEARYT /2756 L=3,5 2
6 58-46111610=5p SCREY 11764460 w1 R TIARE VI YIN Y 1
7 65243=176~000 LIFTING ROD PEREN I 7
8 65240~116=0A0=a |CORNER KNIFE SHAFT BASE ASH, AFAYUNT AR Y PIS UE 7
9 L7-196=000 BUSHING ARTRAT =T BT (23
10 SM=6041552=5P SCREW MGX0,7 L=15 QUNIPTAHS bh MAXO.T L=1% ?
i G5P42-116=000=4 ISLIDE PLATE Yl=ph=dd 1
12 §Mes082002=5P SCREY ME =20 IYAZFIR b ME 1220 ]
13 WS=0820002=Kp SPRING WASHER IEFUEFTE B 3
14 Phtet16=000 BOSS SRR A 1
15 AG82002=5p L=20 FAEEY ME L=20 q
16 6-116=000 FTING GUIDE ARG Dt o b 1
17 Lell OYNIFIRTLE ME LE10 i
15 TENER na_RUYTTE 2
1% SCREW MB L=2% mvn? THe b MB L=2% 4
20 16063002=5p SCREW M&é L=30 UUAZTIRY bE Me L=30 2
21 2o SPRING WASHER ISEL LY L 2
22 WP=0841600=50D "8 3RO R INTAVE ME 2
23 EMwb0B2002~5P & L=20 QURTPTRS b MB 1=20 2
24 mwgagﬁ mEy M8 =18 nuga**m Lh MA 121 2
25 SH=B061T7 SCREW M6XO.8B L=12 i 1
26 ”gv@ " RADIAL ZALL BEARING i
27 35 1=A BEARING STAND 7
28 RETAINING RING 35 - 1
29 SM-6063502=5P SCREW Mé L=35 QURIPIHRS 2z
30 YE=0610002=Kp SPRING WASHER VAL 2
31 WP=06616071=-%0 WASHER Mé pAHge Rt R ENvR7h Mé
3e NM-6060001=5D NUT M6 DURITYE Me 191
33 . SPRING PIN 2X10 ATPYDIN Ry b
54 ‘JJUETZ&Q CLAMP PURPRPATIY
35 CREW M6 L=30 TURIFTRS W M6
55 ;ww%% M&X0,7 L=12 ik MAXO.7_
37 ?é” KNIFE LIFTING CYLINDER ASM, Gt e AR HQ@WW
g NM-6100678 HUT M10%1.25% nYnoTUE (13
39 6 HUT PR {1
40 ELBOW UNION ) ¢ (23
41 TUBE HOSE., GREEN Ehey

g

13

&

N?\m??{ i ”‘?&.L/“%TZQ%’&
W oMeXp.7 L=

HING WASHER
WASHER M4
mr?%if»% WABHER

U HENGLT
2 Wk
I0SBIH M

PR ME

o s
Re Re N e RV I

y Mo L=25 L2258
AUXILIARY SHAFT ‘
“ LIMITING G Peyge
59 5 L??ﬁ POMEROLB L=10
51 S
52 o 1 A
53 i
b WASHER 13 M
55 EFED MQXOO? L=22

Wi, 7 Ls2?

wable of exchanging
56.

i
parts on page 55

¥

56t — o
BT &,

&

PO P oD B b e i $UF PN B3 BN PRI e el BN el b e D e aed e )




12. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
S TR (1)

i,




«0610002=Kp
%é@m{}m’@“?é{)'? =50
HA=0007000-00
WP=0430800=5D

SPRING WASHE!
WASHER M&
MICROSWITCOH
WASHER M4

)‘%T’« 1‘%@5\* 73“&“@
59 0 2
?i’ AT

fenta QN ATH Kb

& 2 Part No, . -~
il:j ?};}:i i;ﬁ v é; Description i %
9 65464116000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN FwP fmk EhOY
2 65411-116-000 HOSE NIPPLE B AT YT
3 G5423-194-400 SPEED CONTROLLER e bR B
4 54891944 BUSHING : i
5 G5613-116=A00 ROTARY aCTUATOR PR DAY e DESDe DuRe
& G5414=116=000 KEY E
7 65308=116~400 ROTARY ACTUATOR BASE OmRle POFIR=G% 4
B WP=064614601-50 WASHER Mé EHTN YR ENTETL Me
e WE=0610002«Kp SPRING WASHER DR RGN
10 SM=8062507-5p CREW M 1225 OURIPTRT L MG L2328
¥ @w 6061502=5p SCREY M6 1=18 QURZPTHRS e M6 L=18
Z
3
4
5
&

PR S g

PRI NO2=KpP SPRING WASHER zﬂ%@“m*% Mk
17 EM=3042252~5P TRARLY MAXD,T L=i?

G5309=-116~A00

M&XD,7 L=2¢
YVER

FARCE TP

19 SHM=8050402=5p 5 B Leg RAREY MSXO,.H L=

20 65826-116=000 END BEARING OYbIohy B%9ay

21 WE=0s10002=Kp WASHER N RN R

2 2002=Sp __ ISCREW Mo 1=20 QUNIPIR ML Me 4220
23 060007=50D HUT Mé W TR MG 191

] B L I O e g S R ] N I I Y e

24 1146400 JOINTING v ELb

25 : =114=DA0 NO, EREE A

26 gmmhﬁagge,«?, Mé YN LEls 3
27 G5312~116-000 LEVER PIN 2042 L : ‘
28 G5852-114=00 (EY AR TRV T O

2% G5RT4~114=000 THRUST WASHER ABARDYLP

30 65812=116-000 SEPARABLE~CAGE NEEDLE BEARING e bW At Py

31 £5R9%=116=000 NEEDLE BEARING AGAPI=bEl AR PYLTH

32 SM-4051002=8P M5 L=10 DYRZPIHS BE MEHDLE (=10

33 WS=0510002=Kp »B&zw“ WASHER NERYY RE R ME

34 65314=116-000 WASHER =2 A

2% EM=B050802=5p : W MS5A0.B L=8 FAREY MSKD,H

26 NM=6100001=5D HUT w@@ "uwﬂ@w M0 4

37 6531%5=116-000 3 ' 3

38 65316~1146~000 q

39 65315=194-0A0 : 3

40 SH=A06250 : 0Ny i3
+ 1 HM=6060001 09noTYr W 1

s . é?@@ﬁ&wﬁﬁ : ;

&% k 1

A .

by . 2
46 SPRING WASHES 2
47 SCREW Mo QUnIFIRS hE M6 L=25 2

24




13. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
N 5Bk (2)

- 25




T ¥ s Bl " ]
4 EM=6062502=5p SCREW Mo (=75 OURIPIRYWr M6 L=2%
2 HS=0610002-Kp SPRING WASHER N 29N A
3 WP=0641601=50 WASHER M6 EEHR AT R BNV RTL M6
4 G5332-196-400 CROSS=-MARK LAMP BRACKET =054 pAY ¢
5 1SH=B050802=8p SCREW MSX0.8 L=8 FARUY MEX0,4 LeB 3
& 65333=116=000 ADJUSTING STUD PUPPAPRS - e
7001 [65353-116~400 ADJUSTING STUD PUR ARG - 2
B M=B8050502=-8p SCREW MSX0.8 L=5% FARLY MS5X0,8 L=5 2
& G5%36=116-0A0 LIGHT PROJECTION BRALKET ASM, helqs hUYSEEY DE 4
10 SM=6052002=5P SCREW M5X0.B L=20 QUNIPIHt ik M5 8 1=20 1
79 65%%4=116~000 LAMP GUIDE SCALE BY LIRS o 1
12 G5335=-116-04A0 LIGHT PROJECTION BRACKET ASH, PeXAE PUYYAN 4 D2 1
13 SM=6052002=5p SCREW M5X%0.8 L=20 OYRTPIR L MSKO.E Le20 0
14 G5%37-116=000 PROJECTION UMIT BRACKET COVER PeIdE PUYTHEY S 4
18 W5=0310002=Kp SPRING WASHER nraenYE M3 2
16 EM=6031002=8F SCREW M2AX0.5 1=10 UWN2PIHSLE M3INO.8 Lu1f 2
17 G5B3R=116=000 CLAMP BOLT DAYERS bk H
18 G5317=116=000 SUPPORT SHAFT Gy D 9
19 1002165320~116~400 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE UR=87¥NY Y LR=4,3:4,3 9
20 §5395=116=040 BINDER ASHM, BUAA4IE N yEY TE 1
21 EM=6041002<8p SCREW MLX0,7 L=10 OURZPTRS W MEX0.7 L=10 {2y
22 HS=0410002-KP SPRING WASHER NP AT YR M4 (23
23 $5=1061010=5p SCREW 3/%2-54 1L=10 Baiv 3/B7w56 1m0 (7
24 65319-116=000 BINDER PLATE NE AR B Sy {1y
25 §M=3030801=5p SCREW M3 L=8 syt MING,5 L=3 (1}
26 W5=0310002=KP SPRING WASHER NERHENER M3 (13
27 WP=0320501=50p WASHER M3 ESWe e % INt e M3 {13}
28 SH=8031002-5P SCREW M3IX0.5 L=10 PARDY MIA0.5 L=10 1)
29 §5=0310002-Kp PRING WASHER RS ATLE K
30 WP=0320500=5p WASHER M3 ESYY Rt R M3 13
31 65596=~196=200 WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER, UPPER g gnrty ARYpe {1
32 1003 165328=116=000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A FLW YA RN R ()]
33 10064 165328-116=400 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B FRYSTNAE N3 13
34 G5518=116=0A0 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ASH, DERSE LR UL LI A ) (13
35 SM=4062502=5P SCREW Mo L=p DURZPIRS b Me 1228 (12
36 WP=0430800~80 WASHER M4 EEYS TR DN ETE M (23
37 Ws=0410002=KP SPRING WASHER NPRUP AN R M4 (2
38 SM=2041007=8p SCREW MaX0.7 L=10 JWIRTY MAEXD,7 L=10 (23
39 HS=6150390-5p NUT 15/64=28 DUn2TYP 15/ 64=2 1)
40 55-8151770~§P SCREW 15/64=28 L=17.0 PARDY 15/64=28 L=17 1)
41 65395-116=000 BINDER POSITIONING PLATE IAREA 4%%%5«? (1)
42 HM=6040001=8D NUT M&X0.7 OYnoIUt MEX0. 7 17
63 SH=8043552=5 SCREW MLX0,7 L=35 9Y MAX0O L7 L 3% 1)
b §M=30306017=¢ SCREW MBX0.5 L=6 M3XO0.5 L=6 (13
45 WE=0310002=Kp SPRING WASHER M3 (13
46 G%;{@w@www WAS HrR BEXS (13
47 123-116-000 AR USﬁIyu Pl ARl (2
48 S%w8uéﬁ%0?wiﬂ &aata MAXD,5 L=8 FARLY M3X0.5 L=B 793
£9 65339=116~000 GUIDE PIN neARYEey (13
50 65322=116=04A0 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM ASHM, AN RS S (1
51 SM=8041202-50 SCREW M&X0,.7 L=12 DUROPIR b WeX0,7 L=12 013
52 65325=116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE AR €1y
53 55=1060610=50 SCREW 3/32=54 1=%.5 954 B/32-56 =55 (4
54 65%24~116~000 WORKPIECE GUIDE FyE R AR 1
55 65%21-116=040 WORKP 1 GUIDE ARM ASH, FLN A b 013
56 SMef041202-50 SCREW M&XD,7 (=12 OUNITPIRS Wb MLXG,7 L=17 {1
571005 165325<116=A00 WOBKPIECE GUIDE 4 RS A 1
58 1005 165%24=116=A00 WORKPIECE GUIDE 3 T ARy 1
591005 [$M=8030802=5p SCREW M3X0 L PAZDY M3N0,5 L=8 2
601505 lWp=0320500=50D WASHER M3 ES9Y e M3 F)
611005 (65398-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER, LOWER PAFRYAPY APUNG = 1
Note (3FE2) 001 ... For broad gauge [N Ry
02 ... Plgase refer 1o the table of exchanging 55, Db —EREA—RE A
parts on page 55, 56, BT G
[SXEICH For 8.5, 10, 12 mm 9.5 100 12omMEH
004 ..., For 14 ~ 20 mm 14~ 20mm B
OB ... Accessory part &
— P8




14, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

~ “‘ & ‘\ ,‘f‘f{ﬁ%_"“”fd‘w,‘f"‘"f" e e
I3 14-15-1 :

{

..

= — s \SL

— S = :

43

- 27 -




Ref. {Note Part No. Deseriot] EC 5 4 /%m:
No. ik i % escription Ty 51 - 5“3
1 EM=6053002=3P SCREW MSX0,8 L=30 QUNIPTRY P M5X0.8 L=30 9
2 WP=0%531000=5p WASHER M5 CHYY A IR AL M5 1
3 HM=6050001=50 NUT MSX0.8 BUAZIYE MSX0,8 193 1
4 G5432-116-000 ALR GUN IPHY Y H
5 65493-116~A00 COUPLING NP ARAYTF FRARS U 4
& G5438-116-000 SOCKET PR 2
7 GS430-116-000 ALR COCK TPaYe 1
8 G5458~716=000 CURLED TURE HelbF 37" 1
9. GER15=150=000 QUICK COUPLER PNEVEBPAR R 1 1
1o G5495-116=800 STREET ELBOW 1/4" AbU=FLBEY 974 i
N G5498=116~400 MIST SEPARATOR EAPENp-d= 1
12 65497-116-400 ML CARTRIDGE MO e bUYLe 9
13 G5427=116=A00 FILTER T 9
T4 SM=6061202-5P SCREW Mo L=12 OURIPIRe e M6 L=12 z
15 WS=0670002~Kp SPRING WASHER By YV e 2
16 WR=0661607=8D WASHER M6 CIYYANE INVE7L Mb 2
17 65499-116~A00 REGULATOR FE S VR 9
18 65433=916=000 CROSS JUINT Ge Q=YY q
19 G5434=116=000 WIPPLE TUTE L 1/47 )
20 G5427=116=000 REDUCING SOCKET SRV 9
21 G654626=116-0900 AIR=PRESSURE SWITCH 1P _FUUBIRA(YT 9
22 65466-116=000 TUBE HOSE, BLACK Fo=T7% =4 20 (30=10) 1
23 G5492-116-400 ELBOW Tl 1
24 65440~116-000 HALE UNION N=J224Y 2
25 G54729=916=000 DRESBURE GAUGE IS UEVELEA 1
26 SHM=-6061552=5p SCREW Mo L=15 QURZPTHRS B Me L=15 2
27 WS-0610002=Kp SPRING WASHER NEEVARAE ) P
28 650%4=116~800 BRACKET TPeasUh RUYETR ST 1
29 5M=306155 =8P SCREW M&AXD.7 L=15 RaAY MAXO,T7 L=13 2
30 WE=04,10002=KpP SPRING WASHER IR LAY L WA Fy
31 WP=0430800=85D WASHER M4 CHEERT A NV AT M4 2
3z NM=b0460001=5D NUT M4X0.7 OUnoTIr MeX0.7 1952 2
33 GH081=116-A00 TERMINAL BLOCXK AR i
34 GHDE9=116=0A0 DIODE ASM, THANE U B A Ferd JE 7
35 G5425=116"0A0 4=WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM, LIRG = FR BN Ay 5
36 65435=-116=000 NIPPLE ZU7E OB 1
37 G5494=116=A00 REDUCING SOCKET 1/4" a4 59r 14 1
38 G54%99=116=A00 TEE Fof 1
39 65446=116~000 B0W UNION IhEC Ay D i
40 G5424=116=0/0 ZeyAY SULENOID VALVE ASM. B wFR LY ANy 10
41 G5444=116=000 ELBOW UNION IWAY 2% 0B 10
42 G5450-116=000 TEE UNION FmAr L0 3
43 G5490=116-A00 ELBOY TRy i
bt 6544L1=116~000 HALF UNIOH N=Jas%y B 16
by 1 5062-116-40 ERIMINAL BLOCK CLAMP PLATE LIRS D VL R I A
46 SHMabL1002=50 SCREW M&X0,7 L=10 QUNIFTHS b M&x0,7 L=10 3
7 W8«04T0002-KP SPRING WASHER NYEEIAYE M4 4
48 WP=0630800=5D WASHER M4 EIYR AR R ON AT M4 4
49 SMeL051202-5P CREW MSX0.8 L=12 QURZPIAYE MSX0.B L=12 2
50 WS=0510002~Kp SPRING WASHER NS AT N R ME 2
51 650%5-116=000 TERMINAL BLOCK ENER PP AR S WA 2
52 SM=6051002«5p SCREW M5 L=10 QURIPTHRS b M3X0.8 L=10 2
53 WS=0510002~KP SPRING WASHER AP RN E ME ¢
54 65034-116=400 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE FhuuR Aty RUYTAY =R 1
55 SM=6061202-5P SCREW M6 L=12 QUAZPTHES bt M6 L=12 2
56 WS«06T0002=KP SPRING WASHER N EE AT R 2
s7 =60461202~ SCREW Mex0.7 1L=17 OYNZ7PIms bt Mex0.7 =12
58 W5=0410002=Kp SPRING WASHER NERYNNY R Wb 4

— 28 .




R

5. SP-1A : STACKER UNIT
AG A

Tz

/ _
e \ AW@} \ x\ / ,
© g & / x 4 y
\




Ref, | Note Part No. Py B C " “ Amt.

No. | idad i & Description EHA) " “ %ﬁ:i
9 G5527=116-000 GASPING CLAMP YHRITHLTE 2
2 G55728~116-000 RUBBER BUSS I LA 4
3 SM=B8UE0302-5p SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 FARDY MB3X0.5 1=3 2
4 55520-1146-000 CENTER GHAFT BR-LPI P 3
5 65523=116-000 COIL SPRING RS TN 1
& 655725-116=000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT SYDATIYDE Uk 1
7 6552464-116~000 CYLINDER EDGE DUFEAR VIS 1
8 65827-116~000 NEEDLE KOLLER FEYSRY A LE 2
3' 65526=116-000 LHUCK BOSS SpUOmE A 1
g
2
3

1 £5522=116-000 HUCK RO NUT PPUIOYE FY
1 55519=116-000 CHUCK ROD FRYFOYRS 1
1 G5819=116=000 DRY BEARING FRSARPYLT E 2
) 65518-116=040 CHUCK STAND ASH, FEYIAt A JZ 1
th 5M=4083002-5p SCREW M8 L=30 OYnZPIRT L ME Ls30 1)
15 Nﬁ gaaoasﬁmgm NUT MBX1.25% QYN ME 193 %
16 65521=116=000 CHULK ] Yo PAUYS 1
17 )¢@3~”'o«ﬁoo TUBE HOSE, BLACK FI=DNRwd 0 2
18 ssaogmﬁW@w0g0 STACKER CLAMPING CYLINDER ASH, AYUNIHLIC YYLAT e UE 1
19 Gsa@smﬁi@wﬁﬂﬁ ELBuW UNION LK I0FY ¢ (23
20 G5468=-116-000 NUT PUYETUE (1)
21 Ca”“rm“ﬂé 000 ROCKING ARM DEN DY 1
22 0661460150 WASHER M ESYY YR SN AT M 4
23 usmuaiOOQ? Kp SPRING WASHER AR RN R A
24 SM=60615 P SCREW M6 L=15 NURSPIRSLE MG L=15 4
25 65503-116-000 CYLINDER PIVOT BRACKET DYDY BFL TP HyUR 4
26 65509-916-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN gUpAtLEy Loy 3
27 G54L07=116=04a0 STACKER ROCKING CYLINDER ASM, AAUNAENTY BYDEt e 9F i
28 65824=116=000 STOP RING ARYTT YLD 23
29 65409116000 Y=SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT IR 15
30 G54L08=116-000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN rey 13
31 NM=6100618=5B NUT M10x%1,25 DURoTYE M10%1.2% (13
32 654523=116=000 PT OELBOW P oL i3
33 65435-116-000 NIPPLE SUTC 8
34 65422-116-000 SPEED CONTROLLER Ape =ty b0=9- A
35 65441=116=000 HALF UNIOMN Ne72247 B 5
36 G5465-116="00 TUBE HOSEs YELLOW [FTVAE S i
37 65503-116=000 T=SHAPED FRAME T ATl 9
38 G5R43-116~000 RISED HINGE PIAYAFG Y 7
39 Wp=0430800~5D HABHER b CHEYR AR DAY AT Mh 12
40 W5=0410002-Kp SPRING _WASHER IR VAR AL iz
41 SMen0L0602-5E SCREW MaX0.7 L=é DURIFTH b M@X? 7oL=6 12
42 SM=1061001=5p SCREW Mo 0 5aabe z
43 G5517-116-000 BLOCK BRACKET PRV EPEE LA 3
b G5850=116=000 VELYVET CLOTH Eegepe 9
bg G5837=116=000 GRIP TuaT 1
46 65510-116=000 STACKER SAFETY PIPE AAUT Fuvtopede )
47 65506=116=000 TAKE=UP TABLE ﬂ%«@v FeI Yy 1
48 65547 110”0@“ TABLE SUPPORT BAR DTS - 1
49 G55 , FIXING PIN 1
50 558 1 SPRING PIN £eo 1
51 G5% 11 ) WASHER D=30 ?“m”? 1
52 WS =0870002«Kp SPRING WASHER NP BRI AY R M 1
55 SM-9081553=5p SCREW M8 L=153 QURTES b MB L2153 1
54 65501=116-400 MALN FRAME EX I IVEA 4
55 SM=6061552~5p SCREW Mo L=15 UYRZPIHSWE ML L=1S 2
56 65506-116-0A0 ARM BRACKET ASH, FelON SR DE 1
57 WE=08200601 SPRING WASHER NYETY AR MB (1)
58 M~608350% SCREW MAB L=35 OYNZPIAS P M8 1=35 (1)
59 GSE2U=116-000 DRY BEARING YN E RN TS AR PN 2
60 GH507~116" 3‘A1K&R pPIVOT PIN AR LUFuLey 1
61 w“ 0ob140T-5 WASHER Mé EERY YR IR ETL Mé 4
62 “0610002=KP SPRING WASH DEES AN AN 4
63 SM @u@w§> SCREY Mo L=15 QURIPIRY bR ME L=15 4
64 550211 FRAME BRACKET PINY AN L) ]
65 vw@o&og NUT MBX1,725 QUnoTYE ME 191 1
&6 SH=908750! SCREW M8 L=25 GURIE® h M8 L=25 1
67 SH=606180 SCREW Mo ' OYRsPIRS e Mé L=18 4
68 WS=0610002~Kp SPRING WASHER PR ATE AN R 4
69 Wp O&@?é@?@&a WASHER M6 £ AT R EnYETh Mb 4
‘0 SM=B8U30602-5P SCREY M5X0,B L=6 1250 MSXO0.H L=6 3
71 SMe6062502=5P SCREW M6 L=25 OURIPIES b M4 L=28 Z
7e 654461=116-000 HALF UNIOW N=7a5%y B 8
73 ggﬁﬁﬂmiwﬁ 000 TRANSMITTING STATION Flesd AF=DFY 1
74 65465=116-000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW Frethen ¥ b
5 65662-116=000 TUBE HOSE. BLALK 5227 Hed 70 A




SP-ZA 1 SLACKS STACKER UNIT

3 o

[

[

ATy LAY v H—E




Ref. | Note Par lo. Lo n
No. {30 i t E\W} Descmptmn g’s;gé;?}} e &
1 §P=02001000 SUB PLATE 987 L=t B T
2 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION URERFLIA 1
3 GSP=02005000 ROCKING ARM B JENYP=L B 1
4 GSP-0G2008000 CYLINDER PIVOT BRACKET B BynAt e SFLTREYYE 5
5 WP=0641607=50 WASHER Mé ESYRt A InPETl Mé 4
& WE=0610002~KD SPRING WASHER VAL 4
7 SH-6061552=5p SCREW M& L=15 BURoPIRS L E MG L=15 A
8 65509=114-000 YLINDER PIVOT PIN DAY DTy tey 1
9 Gsa 02009040 STACKER ROCKING CYL. ASM, FESTULYYES w g JE 1
10 5435-176=000 NIPPLE EUREE A £7)
11 Gz&?Zwi?é 000 SPEED CONTROLLER AESw RS AnPO=T= 4 (23
12 68441-116-000 HALF UNION N=72s4 B (73
= NM=6080002=-58 NUT M8 OYngTUE M8 351 13
14 GEP-02010000 Y=SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT B *w9by*a«;‘ B (13
15 G5p-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B TUINERY B €1
16 5824-116-000 STOP RING ABYIE o (2
17 GES=01004000 RUBBER ROLLER 4 IELTRUDL A A
i8 65p=072017000 PRESSER ARM B AULPl B 1
19 GSP=02074000 FIXNING SHAFT B EEXT N 9
20 GSP=u2018000 DRY BEARING YRR UE P HAAR UL 2
21 G85P-020150A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. B TFEALSIABAL B JE 1
le SMe60L0802-50 STREW M&X0,7 L=8 QUnZPTES b E MAX0.7 L=B (23
23 G5P=02002A00 MAIN FRAME B AAUTU=L B 7
24 NM~6060001~51 NUT M6 DUAZTYE Mé 1Y z
5 W5~0610002=KP SPRING WASHER IEESEFTE 2
2 Wp=0641601=5D WASHER Mé ESYN YR ERCETL M6 4
27 SMeb063502=5P SCREW M6 L=35 OUnRIPIES bE M6 La3S z
28 WP=0641601-5D WASHER M6 ESYS %R IR ETH Mé 4
29 WS=0610002-KP SPRING WASHER IEES AR 4
30 SHM=6061552-5p SCREW Mo L=13 UYNZPIRN L Me LE15 4
31 2=116-000 TUBE HOSE, BLACK F1=7%h=A 70 2
52 B5L65=196~000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW FLeIP R 2
33 65441116000 HALF UNION Ne71240 B 8
34 65511-116=000 TRANSMITTING STATION g7e94 AF=LEHY 1
35 SH=6062502w5P SCREW Mo L=25 QUNIPTEY bE M6 L=2S 2
36 65p=02013000 STACKER SAFETY PIPE 8 ARNT= PR SN 4% 1
37 G5837=114-000 GRIP FUEE 1
38 65P=02019040 PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASHM. FTLP =l B DUDAY 1
39 65435=116-000 NIPPLE SR B ;
40 65422+=116=000 SPEED CONTROLLER AES =t OnbO=%- A
41 65441=176-000 HALE UNIOHN NeJ1o4y B
42 NM=6080002=-58 NUT M8 UURZIYE ME 391
23 G8p-02010000 Y~SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT B FUTRYY BT E B
b GEPe (?‘””O’W‘ KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B TV B
bsg G58264=116=000 5T0P RING ABUTE Yo
L) 65509-116=000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIH HUREARS R A
47 §HMwb051552=8p SCREW M5 (=15 OUNZPIHRY b MSXOLB L#1S
48 WS=0510002~K] SPRING WASHER AR S AR I L
49 WPw(531000=5D WASHER M§ EHYN YR AR AT M
50 GEp=02016000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B FELHYAY =304 g
51 G5e=02003000 T=SHAPED FRAME B Ty adl=4L B
22 65850-116=000 VELVET CLOTH 3o
53 J>p 02004000 TAKE=UP TABLE B EHYrFaT0 B
54 2 1061001=59 SCREW Me L=10 $3925% M 1L=10
B Ggaaﬁmﬂﬁéw00® RISED HINGE 70t AFE-N
56 WP-0430800=5p WASHER 14 t??“n“‘ I AR Hh 12
57 ~0410002-KP SPRING WASHER AN RS AT MG 1P
58 SM-6040602=8p SCREW MLX0,7 L=6 QUNZFTRN b MAXD,7 L=6 1z
59 SH-6061552=5P SCREW M6 L=15 OUNIPIES L M6 L=157 q
&0 NM-6080007~5D NUT_MBX1.25 OURSTYE MB 127 1
61 SH=6061802=5P SCREW Mo L=18 OUROPTRYE Mé L=18 1
62 65517-116=000 BLOLK BRACKET VARV EEL I 1
63 65512+116=000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR FodORGTLRS = 1
64 65852 116-000 SPRING PIN FaN YIRS = £y 9
oo 5502-116=000 FRAME BRACKE AV A LA q
56 6500200700 STALKE R P VOT PIN YFEP o § 1
4 G58720-114=000 DRY BEARING YRR YE PSS AN PYLTY 2
68 65P=02006040 ARM BRACKET ASHM, B PalIt3EUE B U3 1
6¢ SM-6083502=5P SCREW MB L=3% DURIPTHRY LP MB L=35 €13
70 WS=0820002=Kp SPRING WASHER NTETEAT R MEB 13
7 NM=6080007-50 NUT MBX1.,25 gUnetYr MB 132 9
7? SM=Q0B2508-5p SCREW M8 L=25 DUnsEt ik KE L= 1
3 SHe6061807=5P SCREW M6 L=18 DYNIPIR b E Me A
74 YE=0610002=KP SPRING WASHER A AT 2 4
73 WP=0641601=58D WASHER Hb ES¥S YR ESAVETL ME 4
76 SM=B050607=5p SCREW MSX0,8 L=6 PARLY MEXO,n L=é z
[ GEP-uZ020A00 GARMENT GUIDE 2GRt TR 1

— 37 .




#

o




)

. COMNNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS
o A A — T LR

Ref |Note Part No, o EC , . At
No.jgtdd aa & [)(’SCHQNUH BHEEH EE] ¢l g{ﬁg
1 GHOT15-116=0AD CROSS=MARK LAMP ASH, Y geyY PesuieILr 9E 2
2 G6019=116=000 Lade H07% (23
3 G6015-176=040 STERPING MOTOR CABLE ASM, NEWRE=Ay =Ty 72 1
4 GEOOI=T16~0A0 LIMIT SWITCH CABLE ASHM, 1 YEWE A4UFHeTY 1 DE k
5 G6010-116=0A0 LINIT SWITCH CABLE ASM, 2 uzv% AAUFETY Y P DE 1
6 66011-116=040 IMIT SWITCH CABLE ASM, 3 UEYE ACYFY=TIY 3 9% 1
7 G6012-116=0AD « TLIMIT SWITCH CABLE ASM, 4 JEYE AUFT=DN 4 DF 1
3 G6037=116~N40 LIMIT SWITCH CABLE ASM, 5 YEWRACYS =00y 9% 1
k4 66001-116-040 CNT CONMECTOR CABLE ASHM, CNT 0R287=7%] 1
10 GH002-116=DA0 CN2 CONNECTOR CABLE ASHM, CHZ 2aDRT=-7%) 0F 1
1 GHO03-116=AR0 CH3 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, aRPEY=TR I CHE 1
12 G6008=116=8A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASHM PRIV ERAYT HePvy OF 1
13 GE006-116-0A0 CN6 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH,. CHE JROHTeIv Yy 22 1
T4 56016=116=040 POWER SUURCE CABLE ASHM, Foohv =Ty 92 |
15 G6006=116=AA0 CHL CONNECTOR CABLE ASBM, JRGAT=TY L DE CHh 1
16 GH005=116=AA0 CHS CONNECTOR CABLE ABM, JRPAY =DV O UNS 1
17 GEA0T~116~AAD CNY CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, Qa0AFeIN Y PE CNT 1
w34 e j:
]

e




CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HlEER R

2.

i
I

|

N

I

I

P

Py

\\lfv V\‘\ S
- . \»//
\ i
L
S
H /
N my%ms LT
) EREE ] |
W j . s [ S——
| Ble leh 7
I\ el M
\ N CHNCNN(®): i
| ]_ﬁllﬁnu.lw w




Ref.| Note Part No. e Symbol | B C. o p Amt.
No. | i i & pesceription e EEAH " - ?’f?
1 66966=116=040 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, PCi ChY #nvy 793 1
2 86905-996=040 STEPPING MOTOR BOARD ASH, PC2 NEWAE=FHNEy D8 5
3 66106=116-040 POSITIONING CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, PC2 TRBe A%y PE 9
4 66907=116=040 QUTPYT CIRCULT BOARD Alw. PCa DUYITENT Y P2 9
5 6640Bw146=040 PANEL CONTROL BOARD ASH, Pes NP RLIRO=R FE q
4 66109=115=0Ag THPUT CIPCUIT BOARD ASH, PLE Tey3TENY Y JE 4
7 66110=116=0A0 FLAP INPUT CIRCUIT BOARD asm, |PC7 JBYIS La=yUnIEpy 9% 1
B 56111116=040 MOTHER BOARD ASH, JHdmpt = JF i
9 56123=114=040 PHOTOELECTRIC SWITCH BOARD ASM PC8 JeFe RAUF Bpv ey FE ki
10 64112114040 THREAD DETECTION BOARD ASH, PCo Th&LTUF Fnvy 72 1
11 66126=114=000 HOISE FILTER NF1 JARE I 4
12 Gsi26=114=000 CIRCUIT BREAKER NB Jelbl=At Deeile 4
13 $56129=1167040 ELECTROMAGNETIC COMTALTOR ASH, | BYT Froabsninds 9% i
T4 [ 601 6a1467=114=000 SPARK SUPPRESSOR NFZ FOLEY S TR 3
15 1002 64162=114=000 SPARK SUPPRESSOR NF2 AN =P i i
16 |00 64157=114=080 MOTOR PROTECTOR ASM, FeyyeFed A0 JF 3
17 |0 02| 66T4%=115=080 HOTOR PROTECTOR ASHM, Fooba peinde 0% i
18 1001 64757=116=04A0 THERMAL RELAY ASHM, A BY? BePhiue A JF 1
19 1007 66163=1146=040 THERMAL RELAY ASM, B RY2 Gl B FE i
20 G6433=346=000 THANSFORMER T1 i B 7
21 64617,=116=000 TRANSFORMER COVER PBORTING = 1
22 HE=0001000«00 RELAY RY3 Yh= i
23 G6q2Fw396=040 RELAY SOCKET ASH, VIR, & P ] 5
24 664322946000 TERMINAL BLOCK TB4 Souing 4
25 G414s=116=040 CAPACITOR ASHM, 34,5 au%F Y 0Z 1
58 Ea«9559800=00 TOGGLE SWITCH SW9,10,71 AfUg 4
27 G6137=1146=000 BRACKET IR 5 1
28 646164=116-0A0 POWER SDURCE ASHM., +12.24Y v1Ze 24V Feohesy 73 i
29 56131=116~000 TERMINAL BLOLK 85 RuLas o 1
30 HL=0032700=00 POWER 1€ iC 7 g ) 1
31 HE=00274600=00 ELECTROLYYIC CAPACITOR c2 3 2% 330MF 28Y 3
32 HE=0027500=00 ELECTROLYTIC CAPACLITOR C1-1,01-2 AUFE LY ZZ00MF 50V Frond 2
3% G6140=1146=000 THR SURGE YOLTAGE PROTECTOR TNRS THR Twb® 5 3
34 HG=0019500=00 RECTIFIER SR QA gkt (587) 1
35 HF=0001030=p0 FUSE 34 F1 ta=a% I 1
36 HE=0001070=00 FlLige 14 =27 Fgert 1A 5
37 HE=0001050s00 FUSE 54 F3 La=A® G 3
38 HE=00049100=00 FUSE HOLDER FleAt BpAY i
39 66425=416-000 POWER SOURCE UNIT PW FRogr i 1
40 661%4=116=000 WICKEL=CADMIUM BATTERY BATT L T T S B YA ST 4 4
49 66935=116=000 BATTERY CASE EAIVE S Y 5
42 HK=0028G92=00 CONNECTOR 3373 4
43 HXenpohglbe CONKECTOR 2324 1
A HE=0007004=00 CONNECTOR PEY S i
by HE=0006021=00 CONNELTOR dAA 1
4e HK=0005020=00 CONNECTOR 3374 1
47 HE=0003008=00 CONNECTOR 3as 1
48 HE=pg02043=00 CONNECTUR ar7G 9
Note (JZE0) 001 .. For AC200, 220V ACZ00, 220V
502 For AC 380V AC3E0V

— 36 —




3. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTSE
MAE R

5 & 7 8 6

o /‘ / \ \ _

| o T
2 . © . 8W3
a4 ) 110022 ﬁmmm__ﬁm G
® @ '
. Wz
@. WE T
! ?\ : ‘%\ [‘%?fwé
\ \ N
& 4
‘ ® | w-ooio-2 @& \\\\\ \\ o

14 zf?;» 2 1
4, STEPPING MOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS
SR AT G 54 s8R

A
-
E

" d

S— [ —

5. MOTOR COMPONENTS

. £ T
F e - BOAR

- 37 —




Rel. | MNote Part MNo. o BC, P ";é?ég
No.lia 52? # Description EEE R &b @ o
3. OPER/ w%f% @%% %é";ﬁ%}f COMPONENTS
110011667197« 196=400 OPERATION PANEL YeGae 2t 9
2002166197 =996=E00 OPERATION PANEL YeG10 8l E 1
3 66197=116=000 LHOB WYE i
4 66119=1986-0A0 DISPLAY CEIRCUIT BOARD. ASH, FOARIT RNty TE 9
g HG=00144600=00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE WAt fiep®
6 HA=0005000=00 PUSH=BUTTON SHITCH FUES BUATYY 2
7 G6195=196=0A0 TOGSLE SWITCH ASH, 8 PORRAIYE B JE Z
] G6194=916=040 TOGGLE SWITLH ASH, A AN TEAL BN WA 1
¢ HA=G0GS000-00 ROTAZY SWITOH GEL T EL/L %
6 HA=0006000-00 PUSH=BUTTON SWITCH ERE A o) S ik 3
19 £56121=196=000 AMP bHv3e FOEPAALNG Ba9e
72 G6122-196=-000 ;%%&éﬁ PELES 1 AR WY S L i il 2
73 HA=0006000-00 LIGHTING PUSH=-BUTTON SWITCH YHeJe FLR®IHRLYUG 1
74 G6118=196=080 KEYBOARD SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASM gemBtalt ZAUFENG Y 92 B 1
HAER
2t %::mggl%f:%h %iz German EBRUYFLVER
4. STEPPING MOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS
NI E—F = F 5 A<M
§ g as@@ﬁéw%ﬁéwﬁﬁﬁ ITRANSFORMER 5
2 5 6095=996~00 }T ANSPORMER COVER 5 ) S BANS =
3 [66023=174=000 |Fan TPy 1
4 G6021=116=000 STEPPING MOTOR DRIVE UNIT NeRAEAPPHL NP e JT9h 9
E HE=0D0Z010-00 FUSE 104a Lasa® 104 1
6 (HF=0003005=P0 FUSE 0,54 [E2=2% 0,54 K
5. ?ﬁ% é;g COMPOMNENTS
i 5907509 COMTROL BOX ASH ShO=RH® Y =
2 HTS=N5B02001 CIRCUIT BOARD € ARM, JEYukENty O 23 1
3 HT5«82004001 Y LUNty 2
4 ”*a%“ﬁﬁgéﬁﬁ ; 2
& ASH, 1
& NG APPLICATION MATERIAL 1
7 b
81003 ﬁ@@ﬁ@ R BULLEY ASHM, P, L,D, 100 =877 B, 0.0 1060 7% 1
91004 B50A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P,C,0, &S AR 946@@ 8% 2% 3
10003 5 ¥ 7 & CH VAR RE S470 1
11 lood a : YAk %ﬁ4;% 1

~ 38




b

[EA] o
— pd
wﬂw &9
D i

&

Y

e
MFLEL




Description

PLATE

P

3/32=

by O

11764

THREAL

GUIDE E
9/ 64=40

noTUr 37/32-56

o B

Treqs VR

PLUG

RRNE T LAY

1L GUARD

THREAD GUIDE PiH

LS
MG ADJUSYING PLATE

3 2 B

BUSHING

[

PARDF}

§ A

& 3

W - D D WIS

=

o B

RIWG
{6

o~

PN
SoR

PHG GUIDE

T I T P T A

WG Rad TV $B NSO

W

Iy

PLATE

IR

Il T

K O

L BER _LO

LAR

T

TON STUD NUT

SPRING

Bin

SHER
RING WAS

&

[RES A
BLAGL.T

oW &y w6

PRERTIAE.

17

HAE NEE
aung ¥

g
Lo

o
L=
o

-~
s e b 3 00 B

o P P e e
S T B B e e I )
N

s )
P S T

0 St S S e

T
St S St o

2RI b el
r

& G P
A b Bt

B N N N,

B b D b

s

R,

o~

NN S AP S
-

o
-

-

o
o




R COMPONENTS




Ref INote Part No. o Amt.
Mo, i &h % Description & #, %@%
= et

1487 w892= SR s
EB=2520060=00 011 WiCK
891904=512-000 THREAD TANE=UP LEVER
§5=8121850=8p SCREY  15/64-28 L=18
RO=0371867=00 RUBBER RING
84909=592=040 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM,
41 I T TR 1] NEENIE NEARING  §
Bi209.512.000 HEEDLE BAR CRANK
B1408.512.000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
BI963.552.000 REW LEET
81204»812-040 RWEIGHT
58=0541120-0p
E=AAB1450=7R
§2520=352=000

gb g Gl PYSH 10 4758

w
s
=
L=
-

N N T

SR

WYrLATY PE
fRb 174260 Lal),5

bABS® 90wl 1816

Py
PN

o

JESPN
e el N 23 €10 08 8 U BN - © D O~ O WS

55=768175p-Tp LE16,5 3

58»86460670-Tp L=d 9
i 89202-592-000 HING, FRONTY 1
1 89709=592=000 1
1 2 beniB=nnn SPROCKET RING %
Z B1362=512000 . 4
2 §5w44641790=52 L& 4
2 55 SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 Z
z &1 HAHD WHEEL 1
2 81 MAIN SHAFT 4
zs %
26 B . i
27 55 22 0 1
28 1001 1819 5 Z
79@ £ 4 'G 6%
30 SPROCKET WHE 0 1
31 00K SHAFT BUBWING, FRONT b
37 BI1474=57200A0=4 DLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASH, 4
3% BI43T7=892-000=58 © BAR SLIDE BLOCK 1)
34 69401=196=000 LE BAR 5
3g U1414a512000 WICK RETAINER 1
14 B141125712=040=A LE #AR CLAMP i
%7 B1412=n51=000 1 f.1%
kE: 58-Fp95990-5P 93

39 1002 169402716840
40 S5=RpBp040-TP
41 HHT=19081600
L2 QU3 MMT=19081800

512=800

o4
o
»
A
g

ot s o o ot PR O BN

44 B3

b Lk

Lb R g

47 80

48 51 1
4 88 1.
50 85 i

MNote {

e table of 1anging

parts on page b5, 56,

GOE L Special order part




COMPONENTS

iy
iy}

— 43 —




TR, Lol W L B AT e : &
N e B P e ] g e g @ e gl e g e g e O] DU g e g g ged g T G V) o g g g g g g g e e g s Rl Lt R e O L i X B R S = [T SV g R
» LR IO LR R It Tt o g

E=3

®
=
b
] : .
R = -
£ AL b m
= e
) o [+ @ =r
r = O = B 4
. - . B S e s
> e o oo :
o It oo -
o =

PER

P

Description
TRIMMING

READ

4

1
¥

i

P

R

P

Y e
~ B

50

77
B8

@ P

O e BB P W0 SO P 2D
. R S il £

e g




o
i
“
Lid
e
.
g
=
O
£
from
i
i
o

g
g

1 Ag
@\\?\9;
a5
- ¥

”
3

W

o

b

7

o

~

gt Ml

A

W)




{lef, Pa N L E Amt.
i?f zj:m *gg Description ,/fgﬁ#cﬁ ] & }}Z;%
A,
3 B1801~515-000-4 [HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LAYN 7 1
2 B1BOZ2=512-0A0=2 |BUSHING ASM,, FRONT 520 PLAAM 73 3
3 81816=512=0A0 HOOKX DRIVING SHAFY GEAR ASM. LAY T RYP NS RT JE 2
4 §5=8660810=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 FARLY /b4 L=B (43
5 B1803=515-0A0 BUSHING ASM.» INTERMEDIATE RV Y Fnian % 1
& B1813=512=000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING DEEY T ARPYmoe 1
7 $5-61111460=5P SCREW  11/64=40 L=11 E325% 11/64~40 L5711 5
8 B1B04=512=0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH, LAY T A%ARAY 09I 1
9 55-8180710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 PARDY 1576428 L=7 (23
0 85=6151920=5p SCREW 15/646=28 1219,0 £525% 15/64-28 L=1% 1
jj B1816~512-0DA0 LUBRICATING SBAFT GEAR ASM, TINYTIPLIALET NP LY OF 2
2 85=8660810-1P SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 PARLY 17640 L=k (4
3 B1817-512~040 LUBRICATING SHAFT GEAR ASH, CERREAE ENPAN T 2
14 $5-8660610=5p SCREW 1/46=40 L=¢ pAREY 1/b-40 {4y
15 55-8152030~5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=20 PARLY 15764=28 L=20 1
e §5-40B0620-TP SCREW 1/8~44 L=6 TR ALY ﬁz%»%@ Lub 2
17 WP=0371026=8D WASHER 3,7X7X1 E3EY RN R B, 7ATH 2
18 §12=000 OBBIN GASE OPEMING LEVER Coirant putd 2
19 e SCREW 1/8=44 L=é EHRLY %;gw»z L=6 2
20 ; 512-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER BASE IONT PyTAEN A 2
21 25 - 5@7“(3@{3 STUL PuFARY S 1aE Leo 2
22 ?»méUSOﬁﬁé TP SCREW  1/B=k&k L=b 1/8=44 Lub 2
23 1820=512-004 OPENING LEVER LINK, LEFT T OPLAYny BAe 1
2 ~““ﬁf&‘%"m 00 ow NING LEVER SHAFT fﬁﬁ‘? D A 2
251001 |81854~512-008 WASHER v PutAue Y B z
26 B1823=512-000 BOBRIN LASE OPENING LEVER STUD Futd URLye o ?
27 55-60B0320=5P SCREW 1/8-464 L= 2,5 1/8=44 1=22.5% 4
28 918 1ea1a 000 UPPER BUSHIG FoiAvs s AR 4
29 G1810-116=000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT VERE L LRY 1
30 ﬁvw{i%ﬂ?ﬁﬁm”ﬁ SCREW 15/66~28 L=7 Yt 15/64=28 L=7 4
31 §5=6153040=5P SCREW 15/64~28 L=30 25% 15/64=28 L=30 ?
32 WP=0850002~5P WASHER 8.5X18X1 ESYY v R B.5X18X1.6 2
33 SM=b6082502=TH SCREW M8 L=25 OURZPIRS b M8 L=2% 7
34 B1860-512=000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER NILY PR A TS 2
35 58-7060610=5p SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 PHEGRYY Bx§'xa@ Les, 5 6
36 D=5p SCREW 1 5/64-28 L=7 ; Le? 2
37 81805-512-000=-4 |HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING 2
38 ooz I8 12-00C=4 [WASHER ¢ ¢
39 512=000=A |SEWING HOOK SHAFT
40 0000=00 O1L WICK
41 0000-00 01L WICK
42 552000 QIL SEAL SCREV
w5 1002 =51 2= CA0=A EEDLE BEARING ASM,
b »*?émmgf VERTICAL=AXIS HOOK ASM,
by 247982 SEWING HOOK SET SCREW
“6 ) 300 BOBBIN
&7 6138 =0AD 8088IN CASE ASM,
48 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW
59 040-00001380 TENSION SPRING SET SCREW
50 51831~116-008 TENSION SPRING
51 116 NIPPER SPRING A 1
57 1 NIPPER SPRING A 1
33 NIPPER SPRING B8 1
>4 NIPPER SPRING 1
55 WASHER 3,7X8X1 2
56 SCREW  1/8=44 L= 5.5 Z
57 OPENING LEVER LINKs, RIGHT i
58 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE., RIGHT 1
Note { yooBt L Special order part e B R
Selactive part 1
For 9.5, 10, 12 mm g.r 1 7 mm B
For 14 ~ 20 mm \4 ZU'W i




£

INDER COMPONENT

e

o« st

=

3

FEED & CENT
J/

8.

~ 47




Description

E. C
EEFH

i %

Bl
95

™3
N

10510
Q@wﬁﬁ@wﬁﬁﬁ
5=6200520=-5p
55~ ”Zﬁﬁéngiﬁ
G=7600750=5p

w7

até P5=000
8146 62=000
31 162461 16=040
32 GEH091G-5D
3% =G HEENRLD=5D
24 S ﬁ/67>0 Sﬁ
35 B4 ’7{;“"
36 55617
37 5
3B
39
40
47
[y
43
Ld
b8
%
47 5
[ B3
Ca
B16 '
BI647=562=-000
614 ?%?waﬁﬁﬁ

54
L
]

L’,’i
&
7
B
9
0
1
A

WA

L

O O

&

ué» W”‘) i‘)(’ DA
3ﬂf§{}(}¢-¢f’){’}
] =000

am‘p

%s,&éﬂ)ﬁ“mQﬁQ
i&wKOwﬁﬁnOMOﬁ

,mf}fgf”‘

EPRING

Ref. Part No.
No, ah &
1 B1213=042=000 FELT R% AINER
2 B1702=012=000 01L FEL
3 G1514=116=040 C%%%K ?G%%EC?E%& ROD ASH,
b N§=6080210-5p HUT  1/8=44
5 85=R081290=T7H SCREW 1/8-44 L®19,5
) BIEPE057 =000 FEED ADJUSTING SCR
7 55=8151550~5p SCREW  15/64=78 L=
8 BY422-057=000 FRICTION PLATE
9 G5601=196=000 CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER BASE
10 £5-71525830=5P  |SCREW 15/64~28 L=24.%
71 GAC=0T1002000 CGLL#?
1z Qi@éﬁw?@éwﬂéé TUBE HOSE, RED
1% g}é@%=7 6=0A0 Cﬁﬁ?z% KHNIFE CYLINDER ASH,
14 65604 ?a«@%@ CYLINDER UNION
15 MH=40B0000= NUT
16 ﬁzé%?a'@éwuﬁo JCEMTER ENIFE CYLIMNDER SHART
17 %ﬁw”fQRGOJm“ﬁ WASHER 4,8X11,8%X2,0
18 SPRING WASHER
19 SCREW 3/16=28 L=z 9.5
20 4 ECCENTRIC GUIDE
24, FEED ECCENTRIC BODY
27 | RETAINING COLLAR ASH,

SCREW 11/64=40 Ls &5
SCREW  11/64=40 L=s
CYLINDER ROD END

HUT 5/16-18

SCREW 5/16=18 L=24

SCREW  3/16~32 L= 6,5

REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT
COLLAR

CEMTER KNIFE DIRECTIVE LEVER ASM,
SCrEd 1/46-40 L=9,4

SCREW  1/6=40 Lxgwﬁ

SCREW  3/16=%2 1 £.5

CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM

SCREW  3/16=28 L=12

SCREW  15/64=28 =7

HINGE SCREW D= 6 He %2

WAVED WASHER 6,4X11X0,3

SED REGULATING ROD

HINGE SCREW D= 6 He 2,7
FEED REGULATING SHAFT

FEED CHANGING BASE

SCREW MBX1,25 L=15

FEED CHANGING ARM ASH,

SCREW 3;?ém3£ L=172
SCREW 5/64=728 (=7

CONNED ??N(\i PIN ASHM,

01L Witk

DLE BEARING

EED REGULATING FORK LINK
FEED ROLK BHAFT LRANK
SCREW 2/716-28 L=é
SCREW 11/66=40 L= 4,5
FEED REGULATING LINK
O1L WilK

FEED REGULATING LINK
SLREYW 11/764-40 L= 6,5
£ HING, FOR ARM SHAF?
SCREY 17 6L=-40 L=
FEED REGULATING AR
S5CREW  15/64-28 L=
SLREW 11/64-40 4w 6.5
SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4.5

FEED REGULATING ARM PIN ASM,

OTL WICK

FEED REGULATING PIN ASHM,
GiL Witk

SCREW  15/64«28 =7
SUSPENSION BRACKET A
TENSION SPRING

PIN ASHM,

JLhy #91
JLEE
AZOY R 22

GHPTUL 1/ 8=bd 4
FAZL® 1/8=44 (=119 (D]
A0Y F23=TY Ye ¥ 1)
PARYY 15/64-28 L= (23
F#OYU FH=EY NEVY €13
i iy };j’g"%w Lv‘?\i’%,{ 4%
’)@ Fs;’ij s “,*ﬁ <N 5o % i
I ITINYETY P ﬁﬁk 2
FAeDVE=2 PhH 1
FHARGY DGR w 22 4
THARDY B = (21
GhoTYr MEX 93
FhHAAS A% = p g s
E39e R 4L, 8819, 542 1
AR2FRRER 8,248,209 1
[ E 3/16-28 1= 9.8 4
FOY FHaTY PuIIRY, 4
A0 FH=LUNY R 4
BRI AR W ALl P} b
11/ 4b=b0 | 13
11/ 6460 €1
SR e UURLL 4
§f?QW§8 H
5706w 1
" 5 i
#4 b\?wy*7 9
AU HRANE L]
FRAR D=binP e OF 4
éhﬁ% b% kN4 o b 17
617 5 1)
9
{93
4
FERSHIRNS D &, 4% SO, 8 1
40 FHSTY OYRe 1
A® Ry D= 4 q
AZYU Fheb 1
1
Z
{13
1
0,17
1
5
A
4
2
1
SRS
1
1
E 9
PARLY ”’/é%wé} 4
3?} FH e D 1
; 5764-208 1= {93
T/ bb=b 2
rARDY 11/64 1
RO FHeTYSE k]
20 0,33
KO3 F3-CULPy JE 1
e 0,73
FARDY 15/64=28 Lw7 9
cunty o onNtany A A
EURPYNRE 2 1

~ 48




faes
T

Ref ]
Mo,

Description

Amt.
R

B

IR e V]

Reliv

=

]

Y
AV I

2 -~y
o

Soodh

§
(%)

3 7

™
& N

1% L7
16
17
19
20
1

e
L

24

KMIFE
9/ bhmh

KHIFE

DRIVING CYL, A

KHIFE BRACKET 40MHM

ASH,

ASM, D=h
2.8

Wed

SM

B RiNE) T

N3 b i A e
[
r~

341 4

LR AT PIY NEATUR

SR R Y
G

P

~

i S

PR

1
2
b
2
1
4
5
1
i
1
2
3
1

bhebp L
R

/
SRE L

v

#
5y bAT

o~

P N

P T R N T I S NG Ny O)

L)




Ref.|Note Part No ) B C Amit.
No.| i 2 o % Description ’Z‘%ﬁfﬁf? b A Kug
1 G32046=176-080 BOUBIN THREAD WINDER ASH, 1F7EY-F JF 1
’ SK=3682500= QC WOOD SCREW D%4,8 L=p5 IRTIRYY Dw4 8 =25 27
3 WP=0501016~ WASHER  35X10,5X7 EIge e 5.0%10,541 (23
4 GE204 = 'Hém(')ﬁ%f) BOBBIN THREAD WINDER ASH, TP Y3 GE {17
5 B3223=012=0A0 THREAD TENSION BRALKET AZM, TRIFE AR %;;ﬁzm/?w JE (23
6 5=7110820=5Y SCREW  11/6L=40 L=7,5 ; 2u% 1176440 L= 7,5 (27
7 ‘;JW ~0501016=-5C WASHER  5XT0,5%1 EHFEnTE 5,0%10,5%7 (23
8 B2126= ‘)35 000 TENSION DISC 1rFIA=0Y7 {43
9 83179012800 TEHSION SPRING B TPFI=0 N*% B (23
10 B31728= C’"ﬁ? 000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT ArF3= TUR 23
11 G3213=776=000 THREAD GUIDE TRIFESPPITA {1
12 §5-71310820-5H0 SCREW  11/764=60 LuT7,5 IWEBIRLY 11764=40 Lw 7,5 23
13 BE214«012=0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASH, TRIFFORT VI 13
T4 §5=3110510=5H SCREY  11/64=40 L=g FARDY 1/ 64460 L®s B
15 BE229«=012=000 BRAKE CLAMP 14 AR R FTIAD {1
Té §5=7110410~=5¥H SCREW  11/64-40 L=t FhpIrLr 11/64-40 L 4 (12
17 83228-072-000 RUBBER BRAKE PR =n% b 13
18 55212-116~0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASH, TRIFLFT U 13
1% B3210«771=000 BOBBIN SET SPRING BEUE L AN R 93
20 83224=771=000 COLLAR TET8LY T B ey
21 $P=0490261-5p HINGE SCREW D=4 ,9 Hel 6 B uryt D= 4,90 H= 2,6 {17
22 G321 16000 BOEBIN PRESSER LR o €13
23 55="081310-5Y SCREW  1/8=44 L=12.5 RESRLYY 1/8-44  1Lm12,5% (1)
4 G8Z230=116=04A0 REL COVER ASHM, ARREENY - DL 1
25 GH2%0=116-000 BELT COVER AREEDINY - 1)
26 GH231=176=000 BELT [OVER, UPPER AR R RANE e BE 1
27 SK=34L82000=-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=Z0 IHEIRDY D=L B LwZ20 (33
78 =0501016=8¢ WASHER  5X70,35X1% EFYARE 0 5,0X10,5%1 (13

~ BO —




g

- 51




Part No.

iNote o B Lt
Moz & & Description L A i & y o
1 Bi1907=512=0A0=4 |01l SHAFT ASH, Foub¥y $3=3u%0 D2 1
2 B3501=-512~=0A0=A [0IL TANK ASH, FARALY VE 3
3 §0=11710401=17 CONNEGTING SCREW B FaeTR Y RY® (%
4 $5=219109%0-5p SCREW 11/64=560 L=s8,7 ThE520% 91/646-40 L= 8,7 3
5 PE-DLO0ADZ~XH SPRING PIN RPBYLIR Py 1
& 183505=512=000=A |VINYL TUBE HOLDER N4 5% 1
7 S8=4091210=Tp SCREW  9/64=40 =17 - p3any D bh=H0 Letl 3
8 B3510«512=040 O7L RETURN WICK ASM, NBoYL=FIhr DE 9
G BE508=512=000 0IL FELT HDLDER iuide= Jikk A9 _
10 55=7110710=8p SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 vhgHaus 11/64-40 Ls 7 2
71 BP-2000000=00 YINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Lo o=hnr47e 242
12 58-7091410=~58p SCREW 9/46=460 L=13,5 FhpHBaLs Gleh=60 1,513,585 1
13 BI182%4-512=000-A JOIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1UF= FH=pUaH? ?
14 Hg=A110%1 0= HUT 11/64=40 GRITHE 1176440 2
15 83418=592-000 PRESSER PLATE NEATTHGT 3
16 BE5Z4=122=000 0IL TUBE HOLDER =3 NPATAYT 1
17 SA=149404017=M2 CONNECTING SCREW FLeTVpusiaye 7
18 BI807=512=008 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B ALY THARL B %
19 5%5-84950410~3pP SEREW  15/64=28 Ls4é FARET 15/464-28 L=4 Z
20 B2513=572=000 LUBRICATING Q1L PUMD SHAFT F2e QBT TN 3
21 B3502=5492=0A0-4A 101 ADJUSTING BASE ASM, POPD N NEARNA HE LA
27 SG=11410407-M72 DONNECTING SCREW F AR Vih ary ok {4}
23 HE=4110210-5P HUT 11/744=40 ¢ GRITYE 11/ hh-bD (]
24 B183%4w592=000=A 011 ADJUSTIHNG SCREW JUB= FR=pYae 93
25 §5<71114610=5p SCREW  11/864~40 L=14 L 1176640 L=14 1
26 B3534=155=000 PLUNGER ves : 1
27 B1214=038~000  IPLUNGER SPRING 473 = ATINGR LA
28 B1850=5%42=000 LUBRICATING SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER =1 hoe 4
79 B3511=592=000 PLUNGER PRESSER AR IR ) &/ 5 i ]
30 55-7110720=8p SLREY 19/ 64=40 L=7 FREBIDY 1) b4=40 Ls 7 |
31 §85=7020910=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 TUEBELE 9/ bL=40 L= 85 1
3P 55=-8110750-5p SCHREW 11/64=40 L= 6.5 PARDE T/ 64~60 Lwé, 5 1
3 B1851-312-000 FILTER SCREEN 1=17%F PE i
kYA NS=6090310-5P WUT  9/744=40Q GRITYE D/ bbe4n 1
k3 LQ=2020000=00 01l WiCK Ay 0,6
34 §8=7110710=5p SCREW  11/64=40 =7 IREBRLY 19/646=40 L= 7 4
27 §5=5150570=5%p SCREW  15/64-08 L=S FIARDY 1576428 L=25% 3
38 83512=512=000 GIL TUBE ASM, NIFI-INTAICRYT 1
19 E 10B02-00 [CLIP AEYNONS art 150 A
40 BRZ21B8=512«-000=A [0IL PAD LVARE R A i
44 GE218=-116=0A40 0114 PAD ASH, poRBINYge 4z 9
4P GRZ2TF~116=0A0 Q14 RESERVOIR ASHM, PIORBESYY O 1
4% GE217=116=000 Ol RESERVOIR FONGENTY (G
[ 55=46741010=50 SUREW B/ 8=38 L=10 roane R/B=25 L1 (23
bor BHRIIGwt PR=000 1L DRAIN LAP GASKET N12P172 N4 (23
L B8227=125 00 FELT CUSHION [ A L B (@?
L7 BHEZ276=125=000 RUBBER CUSHIOH [P U e A (%}

|
&n
[N
i




Ref.iNote Part No ) ) %mt
Mo it i I 5 Description i # ?f%
1 BEE01=T704=0A0 THREAD STAND ASH, L FAFY=F UE 1
? B3ET1=704=000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARPFHS - BIP IV (2
3 HH=6160511=8F TNUT M16X1,5 16NPFUr MI16XT.5 104 (43
4 B3306=T7046=000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE {EBF ARPOTA PAAE 1)
5 BEXGT7=T34=-000 THREAD GUIDE A FrEF ARPLTA A (%)
6 B3308=704«000 THREAD GUIDE 8 APAF ARPUTA B (23
7 Wp=«1702600-50 WASHER 17XE0X2.6 EsgPpt e TTAZONT .6 (%)
8 BEE1E=7046=000 $POOL REST ROD, UPPER APIFAY = T 1)
2 B3309=704~0A0 _ ITHREAD GUIDE ARH {rAF APPUIA 9F% 72 A1)
10 BAE04=704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TERF ARPLTLOTFY RLAY - 1)
11 BE310=7046=000 BLOCK APPUTA BEAY =27 17
12 §M=9061205-5E SCREW Mé L=17 SROTH P ME L2 1)
13 HM=6060003-50 NUT  Mé ERPEYE M XY ,0 3L 13
14 B83309=704~000 THREAD GUIDE ARM APBF APPLTA OFF (1)
15 B3311=804=000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE IPBF APPOIA B8 D]
16 55=7110560=-8p SCREW  171/84=40 L=8 PhE9EDY V17 bb-60 Lw 5 12
17 B3305-704=040 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ASH, FRRFHS = WESF 0T 13
18 BI301=704«000 2pOOL REST ROD, LOWER APAFFES - D3 {13
19 83%12=012«000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER 1P7% TLbY (5)
20 BR307-B04=000 5P00L PIN APTFE TES - (57
21 BEZ11=012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ARYE DFIY kB
22 BEZO3«T04=000 EP0OOL RESRY TraF ohad (53
23 SH=9050815~58E SCREW MS5X0,B 1=8 LNTHRYLE MEX0,8 L= 8 (53
24 UE=05210T0«KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X1 framente 5,2X8,2X1 (53
25 WEeD520656-54 WASHER 5,2X9,3%0,6 pHge e 5,2X49,5%0,46 (%3
26 WP=0540B60=8E WASHER 5,6X12X0,8 LS9t e S.6K1240,8 [
27 YE=0521010KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X%1 NrEgint A 5 2XB,2X1 52
78 HE=6120310-SP NUT  5/16=28 enstyr 371628 (5
29 B3E02=704-000 SPOOL REST BRACUKET TrR% B8R {13
30 SM=0061080=5€ SCREW Mé L2190 HENIFEI LR ME L=10 1y
%9 Ws=164635202=KR SPRING WASHER 16,46X26,6X%,2 NPRUPAYE 16 ,6X26,6X3,7 17
k¥a MAD=19532000 STAPLE De bt AFUTEE %)

- B3 -




OPTIONAL PARTS R E S A

1. 5A-1: 2. SA-2 DARTSSTRETCHER UNIT
SLACKE POCKET SACKING PRESSER UNIT e G HE AN BETE
RE5 s AEMSyy PREIEE

Ref.|Not Part No, i o B C.
No. y L & Description EE A = #,

1. SA- ACKS POCKET SACKING PRESSER UNIT

ATy 7 ARy Y P RIFTRE

1 GSA=-010010A0 POLKET SACKING PRESSER UNIT ABYT A REXWPPON AGLY=T 1

2 $M=3040601=5p SCREW MaX0.7 L=4 TUIRYP MY 7= L2

3 WP=0430800=-50p WASHER Mé& EERe YR 2N ATL M4 (23

4 GSA-01004000 GUIDE PLATE ABYPR R APRTE b 13

5 GSA~01003000 GUIDE PLATE BASE BEA RS DO LopAYS 19
& 55401006000 SHIM GUIDE, RIGHT DECANT AR R (1)

7 SM=1040607=5p SCREW MLX0,7 L=é GHAREY MLED,T L=d (23

8 G5A=01001000 FLAT _SP d THEN

9 EM=1052501=5P SCREW M5X%0.8 1L=25 93925% M5X0.8 L=2% (2
10 EM=1053001=5p SCREW M5X0.,8 (=30 B3a3au° MEX0,8 L=30 (23
71 WP=0531000=8p WASHER MS EEYN e R IR0 ATH M5 {4
iz W5=-0510002-Kp SPRING WASHER N R ME {43
13 NiM=6050001=58D NUT M5X0.8 QuRZIYE MSK0.8 121 4y
14 GSA=01002000 CYLINDER HOLDER SUDRR HAe €1
s G5412=116=0A0 INTERLINING CLAMPING CYL. ASM. % 0543- DYyAse FE [&})
16 G54672=116=000 TUBE HOSE, BLACK Fo=7¢fimA Z0 S
17 G5450=116-000 TEE UNION G ITHY 13
18 G5A=01005000 TABLE Fa P 9
2. SA-Z2:DARTSSTRETCHER UNIT

§ VSR

1% GSA=020010A0 DARTS STRETOHER UNIT At JpE Yeg 9
20 WS=0510002=KP SPRING WASHER ESAFAE T (23
21 SM=6051202=5p SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 QUNZPTHR* I MEX0.8 L=12 (2)
27 G5461-116~000 TUBE HOSE, WHITE F7=7% fi=A D0 12y
23 GEA=020050A0 DARTS STRETCHING CYLINDER ASM, A% =W N BB BYLAY DF 013
24 G5A-02002000 CYLINDER HOLDER PUYLANENT 1
25 G5A=02004000 CYLINDER EDGE SYuar TULe €13
26 G54-02001000 CYLINDER BASE PEELLY TR 1
27 W5=0510002=-Kp SPRING WASHER IEELARAF I (2)
28 EM=6050802=5P SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 DUROPIHR W r MEXG,.8 L=8 (2
29 GEA=02003000 AUBBER RENA 13
30 65425-116~040 GeWAY SOLENDID VALVE ASM, LR =F L sy (&)

~ 54 — |




. MECHANISM COMPONENTS

NG PA

v
n

Needie gauge

Seving table
ERLT T

Shim guide
BAR T

2

him base

¥

RN
Evie=

S T
Ty

e

9.5, 10, 12 mm

GB003-116-B0A

GBEOO3-118-COA

GBEOS5-116-A0A

GB0OY5116-BOA

G5127-116-A00

14,16 mm

GBG03-116-BOB

GB003-116-C08B

GB095-116-A0B

GEO95-116-B0B

GB127-116-800

*18, 20 mm

GBHO03-116-B0OC

GB003-116-COC

GBO9L-116-A0C

- 3B095-116-BOC

G5127-118-C00

Maadie gauge

Folding plate
asm.

Hrdf (HE)

Folding plate
stopper

AR A b o s3—

7Ty TR

Garment clamp

plate asm,

BYES S 7 (#)

9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm

GE121-118-CA0

GB131-118-C00

GB137-116-C00

15, 18, 20 mm

GBE121-116-DA0

GE131-116-D00

G5137-116-D0D

G5134-116-DA0

9.5,10,12, 14 mm

GB120-116-CAG

GB130-118-C00

G5138-118-C00

GB135-116-CAD

18, 18, 20 mm

GB120-116-DA0

GB130-118-DCO

G5138-116-D0O0

10,12, %4 mm |7 — | T R G5138-116-E00 T
e T e
\‘\\ T —, e
*18, 18, 20 ram T T G5138-118-FO0 | T —
- .

Folding plate spring

AR

Workpisce guide spring

AN YR

Needle gauge

Needle gauge

9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm

GE129-116-CO0

9.5 10,12 mm

G5328-116-000

*14, 18, 20 mm

G5129-116-D00

*14 ~20 mm

G5328-116-A00

10 ~ 20 mm

Varied double welt {Right)
RIS OF)

* Special ordsr part




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
2. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS

Naedis gauge Welt patch base plate
& 08 I S
Double welt Single welt
i
i\
G [ R L R, L R

*3.5 mm {3/8") GH32Z GG@G 4.0 4.0

G5320-116-A00 4.3 4.3 G5398-116-A00 9.3 9.3 GE399-116-A00 6.9 17

G5320-116-B00 3.8 3.8 GEBE398-116-BO0O 8.8 8.8 g -1 16-B00 8.3 0.3

G5398-116-C00 8.3 8.3 7.8 0.8

10 mm (25/84") GH398-116-D00 7.8 78 GE399-116-DO0 7.3 1.3
GE398-118-E00 7.3 7.3 GB399-118-E00 9.2 1.7

GE399-116-F00 2.0 1.3

GH399-116-G00 8.0 1.7

GB320-118-A0D 53 53 G5398-116-A0D 1.3 1.3 2.9 1.7

12 mm (15/32"7} G5320-116-B0OD 5.0 5.0 GB398-116-B0D 10.3 103 11.3 3.0
GB398-116-CO0 9.3 9.3 7.6

G5320-116-A0E 6.3 83 G5398-116-A0E 13.3 13.3 1.7

*14 mim (35/647) o
*18 mm (5/8") (G5398-116-A0F 18.3 16.3 15 1.7
*18 mm (45/647) GB5398-116-A0G 17.3 173 17.3 1.7
#20 mm {25/3271) GHIVBT1E-A0H 8.3 Al L7

3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS

mhhm thread nnecting

Needle gauge Throat plate asm. Meedle clamo asm.
A g (HH) #HE (k)

9.5 mm {3/8") G1108-116-0A0 G1402-116-0AD

GEEBG-116-000

10 mm (25/847") G1109-118-AAD G1402-118-BAD GBEEET-1168-A00 GHB56-116-A00
12 mm (15/327) G1108-116-BAD G1402-118-CAD GB651-118-B0O0 GH856-116-B00
14 mm (35/84"} GT1109-116-CA0 G1402-116-DA0 GH651-118-C00 GBBES-116-000 46-116-CA0
16 mm {5/8") G1109-116-DA0 G1402-116-EAD GE651-118-DO0 GBEBE-116-DO0 GHI48-116-DAC
18 mm (45/647) G1109-116-EAD G1402-116-FAQ GEEB1-116-E00 6-118 G5246-116-EAD
*20 mm (28/32") G1109-116-GAO GT1402-118-GAD GHEB1-116-FO0 G5656-116-FO0 GHZAB-116-FAD j
* Special order part  $ERILEACER S

- BE —




ETS PART NUMBER
@;‘%’ BASE ABM,

)

Ref.lNote Part No. Ref. I Note Part No, :
Mo, | 1EED i % No. | iEid G Fai £
9 G5101=116~A40 1 52 G5103=116=A00 1
2 SM=6054002-5P 2 33 G5620-116=-400 b
3 G5440=76=01 4 T4 G5411=116-000 8
4 ﬁ;g{}ﬁmﬂﬁ , q 35 GBL446=-174-000 Z
5 G5423-116-000 193 34 65465-116-000 P,
6 G545%= ﬁua 000 13 37 SHM=8061002=5p 2
I G5115=116=C00 1 38 SHE080607-5P i
8 6511 16=500 1 39 5M~4054002-8p 2
i 6311 16=800 1 40 G5460=116=000 1
10 G515%2=716=400 1 4% 65401=116=AA0 1
11 SHe é,@m"cz?ww § 42 G542%-196=000 (D]
12 SH=406 ?;%?zw 43 G54535=116=000 (13
T3 G51913=116=A00 i bé 65115-116=C00 1
16 wwé{mm@z«gz» 7z b 65994-116=A00 i
15 WS=0410002=KP ? 46 SM=8U40502-5p i
15 G5191-916~400 1 47 65115-116-800 1
17 G5109-116=040 1 48 65133-114-400 1
18 SH=B060602-5P 1) 49 65113-116=A00 ki
19 GEBOS=116=000 & 50 SHM=E063002=-5p 1
20 G5804=1146=000 2 51 65105~-116=800 1
21 G5102-116=400 1 52 G5805-116=000 4
22 G5992=114=A40 1 53 GERG4L=T6-000 Z
23 G5106=116=8A0 3 54 G5906=116~BA0 1
24 SM=6063007-5p (13 55 5M=6063002=5P (1
25 G5104=116=800 1 56 WE=0610002=Kp 2
26 65101=116-200 1 57 SM=6062002-5p [
27 SH=56082502-5 2 58 65111-116-400 1
28 HE=0B20002 2 59 G5912-116~AA0 1
29 WP=0841600=8p 2 50 G5109-116=0A0 3
30 SMweb061002-5p 2 61 MawROADADT w8 13
31 HE=0&T0002~KpP Z Y SM=8050602=5p 9

57




2. @&ﬁ@??@@?gw?ﬁgﬁT%R%Q@Mu/”W”
LEFT BATET—LE (8B)

e

Ref. | Note Part No. fmt. %fi @tf? Part éﬁ
Mo, {iF & & = NO. el ] at
51041 : & WE=0410002-Kp 2
11001165104 =T16=ARA ] 41 5-0410002-kp
502 165104=-116-AA8 42 WP=0430800-50 2
§ o ??j§§m4%fw0§0 2 63 G5154=116=CA0 1
i ggéoémiﬂgwéAc i b 65163=116-400 {13
5 G5441=116=000 (13 23 sawaffjaqf i% 1
[ G542%=116=A00 €12 é? ‘f%«ag‘;wd??::@; ?
F GHLBY=174=~800 1) P u‘;}li;(i n,hy L
8 Fﬁ‘aV’éQGGGQz”ﬁS {j) 40 32{1”‘%{?“)??1; 4:21 ;}
92 HH=6080002-58 1) P Gz:")::/’gﬁz;év{:?g ;
1 EM=60%1402-50 4 Y G5148~176=001
0 Qw} ;0 1o 39 H 51 :zmm{nm; :‘553 2
14 65119=116~C00 1 2! o ?7{@5@2 o 2
12 SHM=6031202-5P 2 2 W§=0410002- 2
13 NM-6030007-5D 2 33 WS?§§2§§?S o 2
T4 1001 (65129116000 q Eif ﬁi;$ws§ I ; !
75 1002 165129=116~000 1 ;g Z?QEgJQ§§§ ;p 2
1 SH=-&0LT1002=5D 2 &= JUE=K
5w : . 57 8747114000 1
MD-0410860-5b : 28] |ed1s6-116-600-a | 1
657132-116-800 y 5% NM=60300071=50D 7
001 165121=116=CA0 1 60 SM=6031002=5p 1
> lee131-11¢ DAC 1 61 65464=116=000 1
eoe f;FEQZJQZSéQQ 1) 62 65410-116~AA0 1
23 - 00 ; &3 65423-116=000 (13
23 6512%=116=000 {13 ¢ Gores ite 000 !
gj SMW%}OM&SMW ! 65 HM=6040001=5D 1
. wg”g%ioﬁszﬁﬁgﬁwW 1 b6 65160-116-~400 1
2 WP-0430800-80 ! 67 65847-116=000 1
28 Jouy o1zt oan6mco0 ! 68 65140-116-000 1
25 002 [85131-116-000 ; 69 SM=50404571=5C 1
o S E ! 70 SH=3030451-5 1
o 45-0510002-Kp ! 7 WP-0320501-5D 1
. 65104-116-400 1 72 65139-116-000 3
32 SM=~8040502=5p 3 5 s;«?@go@@awg@ :
33 65154=116~800 1 741001 165137=116000 1
ié coseTemA00 ! 75 1002 165137=116=000 1
o 6512471167800 ' 761001 [65134~116=CA0 4
% RE-0600000-K0 ! 771007 [65124=116=DA0 7
37 SM=6040802-5F 7 o 2155116000 o
38 WE=0410002=Kp 1 > 63146-116-C00 ;
e WP-0450801-9p ! 80 SH=1041007~5p 2
40 SM-60461002-5p 2
Note (3EEE) 001 ... For 8.5, 10, 12, 14 mm 9.5. 100 12, 14mmfE
002 ... For 16,18, 20 mm 16, 18, 20mmME
— BB — é




DI —A7 X P y
; @@@@\&

(#8)

/

CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM ASM. RIGHT
HAXRT —LH

3.

|
|
|
w

— B9 —




Ref | Note Part No. ‘%?é' Ref. Note Part No. Amt.
No. (iR e %xﬁ\ g‘ffxg No. | iE&C i ﬁ?? &
11001 105=116=~ARA 1 b4 G5410-116=4A0 1
2 1002165105=116=AAB 1 45 G5423=114=000 (13
31003 65105=116=AAC 9 L6 HH=£100618=58 (13
4 1006 165105-116=AAD 4 47 §M=6031002=5P i
5 168465-116=000 4 L3 NM-6030007-9D 1
& 65407 -116=4A0 1 49 65128=116=000=4 1
7 6@@@%5‘16 [ (17 50 EM=605T202=8P g
8 GE423%~ w ~B 00 1 51 WE=0510002-Kp 2
bl G5489=116=800 13 52 G5147-116-D00 1
10 WwézOOOD}HSH {1 53 NH=6040001-8D 1
11 NH=6080002-58 (1 54 51460=116=400 1
i2 SH=4051402=5P 2 55 EM=60610028=5p 2
13 G5119=~116-000 1 56 WS=D410002=Kp 2
14 SM=p031202=5P 2 57 WP=0420B00-5D. 2
1% HH=6030001<5D 2 58 G5141=116=CA0 1
161007 [65129-116-C00 i 59 65143-116=A00 13
17 1002 165129=116~000 1 60 5M=6061002-3p 1
185 1005 168129-114-800 1 61 W5=0410002-Kp i
19 EM=H046T002=5P 4 67 65151=116~p00 9
20 WS=0410002=KP 2 63 SHM=-8030502~5P 2
21 WP=0430800=8D Z &4 G5749-116=C00 9
2z G§132 116=p00 1 65 G5148=116=000 1
221001 120=116-CAQ 1 66 ("”i“";mm’w(m 1
24 1007 @m;zswf 16~0AD 1 &7 WP 0430800« 2
25 65122=116-800 1 68 w;y 0410002 = w Z
24 G512%5-116-000 €1 69 «5041202-5p 2
27 SH=6041202=5p i 14 fm%? 116=000 1
28 WE=0410002=Kp 1 71 Gf%“um}ﬂ’?éw(}()e 1
29 WP=0430800=50 1 72 5M»5040457=5C 1
30 1001 cgﬁs'omﬂ@'c*@s 1 3 SM=1040601-5p 3
31002 651 116=000 i THIG0T 65138116000 1
32 SH- éQS?ﬁwOEwg@ i 75 K002 185138-116-000 {
33 H5=0510002=Kp i 76 1003 165138=116=E00 ]
34 G5105-116-400 1 77 Q04 65138-116=F00 k
35 5954=1146~3800 1 78 001 165135-116=CA0 1
36 SM=B8040502=5p 1 9 K02 165135=116~DAD 4
37 65746=116=A00 1 &0 G5152-7116~000 9
38 G5124=176=R00 1 81 SM=303045%= 1
39 RE=(600000~K0 9 g2 WP=0320509-5D 1
40 WP=0450807=5D k| 83 GHT39=196-A00 9
44 WE=0470002-KP 1 [2YA SM=1041001=5p Y4
42 SH=H040802-5p 1 85 G5144=116-C00 4
43 GS54664-116-000 1
Note {3EF) 001 ... For 8.5, 10, 12, 14 mm 9.5, 100 12, TdmmfH
o2 ... For 16, 18, 20 mm 16. 18, 20mmfH
003 ..., For Jgued double welt {right} 10,12, 14 mm R SR 100 12, T A
oG4 ... For varied double welt {right} 16, 18, 20 mm ZIEEG () 16, 18, 20mmA
o0 ... For varied double welt {right) 10 ~ 20 mm EREEZCE) 10~ 20m0

— 60 —




Fage  Hef,

52
[k 4

i
P
3

£

Gep=-0207100¢
G »‘f?eZ{? 2000
\,G?f 9

o

Q0000000
=0600400«E8

o

4
4
P 4

™

2

BY=06004600~EB L s
RT-0600400~EC 5 o
~G6004U0=EC 43 5
5" 20 29
5 2 38
B111C=051=0A0 3 23 E 18 20
A1190-051-000 L0 a4 ‘2mﬁo@ 21 26
BI1491=051~04A0 49 85 43 14
B1T91=0% 46 £ ks 68
81114 40 20
ERERE: 44 28 24 78
81 40 4 28 79
B 40 4 55 &0
Bl 4017 38 45 1162840
B1 27 28 47 000
B 15 54 3
R120 17 & 44 4%
8720 b 10 BIL WIOK A 7 b
51207 11 719 ,-Qﬂ0 3 v LB 3
RI209 660 : 819 1=8060 7 2026000-00 48 2.
B2 5’*0"("(}/}0 19 0AO =4 Z? 4 020000=00 4R |
B1Z214-019=000 4] LR 7 £ T20000=-00 48 7 @
B17219 000 5 47 L1 CLQ-2020000~00 b6 29 ;
#7 0 (2 51 20000=00 b 58
81 0 [ 78 520000-00 hé b
5 k¥ I0RH000=00 Lé L0 *ﬁom(im(z b
32 30000-00 48 468 Te=008 L6
7Y b=080

T

o
R A R ]

- T

TN g
RS V]

o
O

3

06
GO 50 A
~0A0 57 b
000 53 2 3
000 2 o
000 7 4 4B
Goo 10 2 94
OAD 17 » %
ooo 4 > 41
000 5 2 %7
000 20 ? L0
2o =000 é ? 78
50 -0 A0 9 2 36
50 ~ 000 14 4 0t
2 000 11 I L7
i 1 00 27 2 &7
B L4 2 0 2 28 S4
B Lé 5 15 28
BIBO4L= A0 46 8 99 x
B1805-512«000-4 44 37 8 67
B1807=512-008 52 P8 28 46
BIBOE-552-000 Lis 42 & G040 XA
BIEIE-512-000 [ b 2 OA0 50
;
;
;




FRPARTSE

Fart No. Ref. Part Mo, Page  Ref
-t Mo, Er % il
650465=116=040 4 7 65129=116=D00 k¥4 44
G5046-116-000 é 19 65929=116=E00 38, 24
G5047=116=04A0 4 4 G65930=114=00 4 &%
15068=114=000 ~ 65130=916=000 14 5 ¥
650469=116=000 & 18 6%131-9146-C00 19 4 3
65050=114=000 & 1 65?5 =116=D00 16 5 39
G5059=116=000 & 16 ¢ =116=800 8 54
65053=-196=A00 4 40 «116=800 12 42 37
65054=116-000 4 1 14=A00 b &%
= 116=000 . 4. .. 5 65133-116-A00 120 18
T6-000 4 5 G59%4=116=C4A0 14 5% iy
=400 2 3 65134116040 10 54 27
; BOO 2 7 65135-4916=C40 94 82 %40,
G5058=-116=000 4 A 65135-916=D40 14 53 29
£5059=1146=-000 &1 G5137=916=000 10 51 %9
”GéG 1@ =000 &7 G5137=916=D00 10 18
65061 00 7 G513B=116~C00 14 3
ﬁgﬂ@? 116=A00 45 55738-116=000 14 7
§5063= 3 16-000 54 65138=114=E01 4
G5064-116-A00 43 %57,uwi?é FOO i4
G5065=110-400 37 14
3 =110=000 a1 10
000 44 ?é@w??@wﬁﬁg 10
G5067=116~400 32 57160-116=000 T4
G5068=116=000 39 G65141-116~CAD 14
G5069=9146=-A00 33 65143=116=Af 10 .
6§sz 116=000 L4, 65143=1146=A00 14 %
,11é =004 45 G51464=116~C00 10 17
65 16=A00 & 29 65144=116=C00 14 L%
GROT7E ??ﬁWOOO ) 26 e§ 46-1146=A00 10 19
G5077«116=400 & 2 5146-116=A00 14 4
G5078=116=-000 6 28 @iig?wiﬂémiﬁﬁ i3 21
GE0B7=116=A00 & 1 65147=116-000 14 2 1
G5088=116=A40 6 30 G5148=116=000 10 27
65095-116~ 4 51 65148~ ﬂﬂa oo T4 39
G5095=11 4 54 G?TQVMs -£00 14 38
65101=11 % 25 5150=114 16 24
G5707=11 8 20 ﬁ@ivﬁ,f 10k
65905116=A00 4 31 651571 { 14 40
65104-116-A00 10 8 65159 =114= LOQ 19 24
8 24 6515 v?ﬁ&et@“
4 i 651
&?Oﬁwﬂi( 17 13 651
65106114 8 27 653 1 1A~000.
651061 17 16 65132~116~000
G5109=116 8 14 ﬁﬁﬁa&wfﬁﬁ 800
Gﬁ?ﬁ'm??& 04D P17 22 6515
T11=116e AOQ # 15 G518
3 : 20 69
21 65
21 657 onu - 4
12 6% G=000=4
11 65290 mgﬁg A 2
59 1 7 65204=116=000~ 16 14
ﬁﬁi‘é 7 b??ﬁxmﬁ?a 000 2 1
651151 8 G5206=116=000 14 40
65715 4 G5207=916~0A0 16 28
65175%= 4 §=916=000 14 17
657751 & 65208=116=000 18 11
651191 46 G3208=116=-000 22 18
6571191 37 5 116=000 20 39
05??0«' 16=000 16 32 26
120»iﬁ 16-000 16, B 25
G%?Eiw 2w71@ 000 16 39 24
ezﬁzsw‘ﬂ@w 5 %1@ GO0 16 12 24
Gﬁﬁ??w3%¢' 57 ~21Aw' =000 16 3 4
12 45 6521§a11éw9@0 14 9 &
8 58 65216=116=A00 16 60
12 4L 53 1167000 18
10 12 6521 ﬁéwﬂﬁﬁ 20
14 12 65219=116=A00 18
18 9 u52go»;:a GO0 18 :
18 4 65221=116=000=4 18 g
1A Z, 55222-116=000-4 20 9
(i 3 65223=116=A00 18 2
) 35 G5224=116=AA0 18 8
2% 1 652235-116-000 18 ¢
49 65226=114=000 20 2
46 65227=116=A00 14 &7
50 65228=194=A00 16 12

!
|
i




ri Mo,

00

=41 6D

Ta=000

-
-4




MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
Bart Mo, fei. Part Mo, Page  Ref. Fart Mo,
% Mo, & " o, &5
T . ChaD i SH=60461002~5P
BT ] Foy b 5%@?;@%; ] ﬁ:ﬂ%% SH-6049002=5P 3
BH=6030007-50 47 RE=3500002-KP 22 28 S é@&?vﬁ? ap 44
HM=4030001~5D 48 | RE=0250000-K0 467 33 | sH-404400 18
HM=46030001=5D 9 %4 =0500000e : ! ﬁﬁwﬁeaﬁao 12 2
NH=603000180D 1 35 ~3600000-K0 1013 SH-6041002 14 29
HH=6030001=5D 16 72 RE-0600000=K0 14 13 §¥-40410 1434
HM=4060000-88 44 1% RE-0600000-K0 b 27 SH= éf}w{m” 55
NH=4060000-58 44 41 RO«G379801-00 42 5 %ﬁ éﬂé Qf 26 27
MM=6040000-%8 L4 S0 LOREW E 28 b
HM=4040001-8D 2 59 e e 16 4
HH=6040001=5D 4 58 S0=0260271~5P bh b4 15 25
%hwéoéggg? %ﬂ 2 78 SD=0&670281-5P 40 3% &M 14 1
H L0007 10 42 58-0495261«5P 50 21 SM=6046120 14 43
. me’?w{; 14 27 SD=-050p0721~8P Lk 13 BH=b04LT207 > 44 7
5 04501 =5D 26 42 SD=0600271-5P 40 %G SM=6061207-5P 59
MM=5040001~8D 28 32 SD=0600271=8P 48 419 SH=604170
NM=6046000T=5N bb i9 SD=0600321=8P 3] 28 %%~ﬂo&3292
HM=&050000-98 10 SD=Q702%01~5P b4 [ 27 )
M 43QQQQVSﬁ 24 =1020961~5P 42 47
&050001=5D 2 5 SK=1359600-5¢C 4 &3
wﬁwf)ngrjm} =50 2 11 SK=3482000=5C 50 27
HM=6050001-8D 2 25 SK=2482500-80 50 4
HE=605000150D 4 73 SH=1031551=5p A 42
HM=6050601-50 16 2% SM=10640601=56P i 6% A >
BM=H60500018D 18 54 SM=1040601-8F 10 50 afﬂwé;w,m(;? b b
HM=605000151 2% 30 SH=1040607-5P T 47 -6051002 1y -
HM=4050001=8D 54 13 EM«1040601-5P 54 7 ngé@g“}{}‘ 27 05
NM=60600071=8D 3 39 SM=1040801-85P 4 49 5 24 24
MH=6660001750 6 27 | §M=1069001-5P 10 58 28 40
HU=60600018 é 36 EM=1067001=85P 14 59 ? 16
0600071580 4 75 SM=1047001~5P 16 50 10 5%
HM=4060001-8D 2n 13 S 104 201-58 P 49 14 4
M= 4066001-50 20 49 SM=1041201-5¢ e 10 W’ é‘“’ ‘ iz
WM=6060001=5D 722 %7 5M~10412071-8P 22 36 »MmO;,((}/ 9%
e 6066001=5D 26 23 SM=-10420031-5P 4 85 Z 1
040001=5D 24 41 "5 P z 2 =605 14 ?
060001=5D 32 24 50158 54 g §M-60514 i
Meala0003=-50 5% 17 g ﬁ‘i"?(‘)éﬁﬁ@?”?}? 54 14 SM=6051 A
HH=6080000~58 48 15 EHM=1061001=8P 30 42 SH=60515 &
NM=4080001=5D 18 67 §H-10610071=8P 32 B4 SM=6D5155 16
608000150 30 45 SH-30304651-8P oo 47 ’ : ‘
DAL001=-8D0 39 65 EM-30504651-8P 14 56 L7
IM-6080001=8D 32 60 SH-3030601 Z 70 &
NM=40806001 3z 7 EM=3030601 Z ky4 b
HM=6080007 & 4t SM=3030601-8P 14 & I
WM=6080007 g2 30 SH-3030601-5p 18 33 55
M=s0BO002~ 20 40 SH-R3030601 8P 2h A 10
6080602755 12 9% 5M=3030801-5P 26 2% 12
‘”,',QDM{){)}?W&& A2 L2 5M=3031551=8p 4 ] 5%
AT O000T=5D 24 B BM=3040601=5P é s 1
s ;,00,3 o 10 41 EM=Z040601-5P 54 2 1
100678 & 2p §HM=3041001"5P 26 % 1
1nq@ Q 27 %8 SM-3061551=5p 4 21 4
19061 2 %1 SH=-304615571=5F 18 24 4
fgf?mw 4 30 EMe-E041551-58 28 29 IS
120001 16 64 EM=B042752=5P ) 15 e
5% % EMeT L2252 =5P 18 23 4
g 463 EM=2042252 18 43 % g
17 55 §M=3046225 22 w3y 4 5
Wi L9 EM=3042252 24 17 : : 8 %7
I o $M=3051201=5P ? 45 SM-60610D Er 3
k , 49 2% SM=3051201=5P pd 52 SHM=4061207 19
060%10-5p 4 6 | SM-4020801=8D 40 S9 | sM-406120 70
DRDP10=SE 4% 4 SM=6042307=58C %0 Th ;53?4“6;%“?9 b
4y 34 SH-b 062557150 40 75 EM=-60615 ; wE
NE=6090310~8P 52 54 SM=5040451=5¢C 10 46 SH=6061552: } 7
HE=6110510-5P 52 14 SM=5060651=50C 14 124 SH=4606155 15 %5
NE-6110310=8¢ 57 2% SH=H031002-5P 10 37 6061552 i3 5
310=5P 53 28 SM=6031002~5P 1h o Pa 606155 28 '3
h‘IOwS’J 26 39 SM-A03 1002~ 8P 26 16, 30
- L8 26 SHw4031202-5F 5 47 2p
b0 24 5M=6031202=89 12 34 M= 6061 30
NE~5680410~5P 42 45 SM=604L0H02=5P b z SM=6067 3
Pin o SM=6040602-5P b v )@ zfmél
SM-60L0602=5P 3¢ 41 60614
P8=0200102-KP 20 14 EM~A04L0602-5P 52 58 %Fs’i {;d":;ﬂ
C=OPO0NI0R=KP 22 23 SHM=6040B072-5P 10 14 CM-6081 5
PE=0250052-KpP 40 47 SM=A040802-8P 14 16 ‘ﬂ‘;mm)f; 20
{33«1 L0040 KN 4 5 ~HOLOBNE=8P 16 49 SM=6061 30 7Y
PE=DEO0L0L=00 L0 OIS b040802~8P 13 éfﬁ'www “606700 T
SM=&0L0802-8P 1z 22 SH=4062007 19




OF PARTS

Part Mo Page  Ref. Page  Hef Pari Mo Page Ref.
=4 Ro H Mo. Et & Mo,
20 3p 410-5P 52 25 wﬂwﬂ» h0800~5 6 13 HP=0B8771602-5E % 1
z2 15 qgvgp 48 67 =0430800= Sﬁ & 25 WP=1202016~ 50 b4 ¥4
23 5P 45 19 W 0630800-50 3 53 WP~1302501=§ 16 6%
53 0 “$P 48 28 10 Z UP=1702660~ g@ 5% 7
% 55 5p 4R %4 4308 10 19 WE=0390002-KP 2 33
> Tp 42 15 Ww% 0800-50 10 . 30 | WS=0310002-Kp 410
& : =T P 49 42 %@aﬁ@ g0 12 41 HE=0710002~KP 4 Gb
& TP 40 [P %9 0430800=8D 14 3 WE=031000F=KP 16 3
5P 40 53 Hp- wf»w&’*w 14 %] WE=0310002=Kp 18 34
4 P 42 40 Wp=3430800-50 14 41 WS=03810002=Kp 26 15
. =TH 48 16 i3 uswaieﬂﬁoz K 26 26
6 “SH 50 Th 18 21 WE-0310002=KP 26 29
30 “3p 48 24 18 28 -0310002- ke 24 45
& g=8p 4B 60 2 18 0410007 2 14
? -1 48 54 08060-50 18 DLETO002=KP 2 50
TP L8 &4 30800~5D 27 490002=KP 4 20
5P 48 23 0430800=5D 22 WE=0410002=KP 4 75
~8p 48 58 WP=0420800-5D 24 US=0410002=1 é 14
=8P 48 63 WP=043080 D 24 YE=041000 & 24
- 52 32 UP=04620800 28 &Q 041000211 8 52
47 50 UP=0430800=5D 2R “0410002=KP 10 2
57 19, WP=0430800~5D 30 04610002=¥P 10 15
44 9 UP=04L50800-5D 3? 0410002=KP 10 18
46 ) WP=0430800-50 54 0410002 -KP 10 73
> 4Hé 24 WP=0450000~-5D 40 IS=04L10002=4p 10 29
5P 458 37 WP=0450000 bd WS=04T0002~Kp 52 40
3P 48 L7 WP=0450000 b WE=0410002~KP 14 b4
S p 48 69 WP=0450801-5D 10 14 gsfn@€0007 Kp 14 15
sp b 78 WP=D450801-80 14 T w04T0002-KP 14 %4
n=8p 42 4 WPe04U2086- 40 72 Qiﬁﬁ@ﬁ{ K 14 %5
44 47 22 L2084 & 17 i 14 42
5p 45 7 50 3 14 8
5P 24 40 01 ’W()“’o(’ 50 7 16 54
. 46 95 wﬁwﬁﬁﬁiﬁiéw ¢ 50 28 18 27
46 14, 051051650 4 4 s 27
47 16 £ %0 83 18 30
) 46 4 AP =0E10514 49 15 18 42
27 (34 12 UP=D5204%6-54A 513 25 2z IR
56 b ETY HP-0531000«8D 2 6 22 54
54 Y 13 WP=0539600=5D 2 10 24 1
55 49 24 Wo ﬁjjﬁﬁﬁo 5 22 26 b
5 49 36 70 26 37
58 " 75 6 1000 ) 2R 30
&6 bk 74 2 géﬁo<32w<w 29 47
7 49 7 69 T0002=Kp 28 58
7 3 7 5 i 341@@2 kP 390 49
70 48 53 26 “046T0007=KP 52 57
& 49 6 k4 O@@éﬁ% 18 7
19 4% 6 48 40
P8 49 58 %7 I
5 49 WPwi649601 E 70 ?
L% WP=064960 & 17 2
42 WP-0A4L1401~8D 47 4
4B >,J*«7m06714>’?¢3{”; 80 %7 S GEING0Z2-KP &
48 WP=0641 e@?maf 8 10002-¢p 4
“8 WP=0641601=5D 1% 10
[ yp u%g?é01~@ 45 10 K
166760150 ks 14 7
4 01=5D 16 14 25
GO7“§Q ? 16 3%
40 1& {M‘; 'Jfﬁg %7 16 57
40 3 WP=06414 5 18 5
40 15 “0641 oﬁi 5 i 24 334
s g@ 0641601=§D 1510007 ~Kp 25 50
WP=0641607=8D 4?Gﬁﬁﬂ Kp 28 5%
40 2% L UP-0e414601 52 48
40 57 | WP-0650876 B4 12
2 2 10 54 20
i2 26 %0 : 54 27
14 26 60 & ; ?Q Q ”ﬂ 5% A
18 4 65 4 O%?iﬁ??@?& 5% 27
16 10 L8 B 29010=xp 40 89
0 57 N 019 4818
35 z26 27 b 1010=Kp 49 i4
i 44 55 8 28 0610002-Kp 2 27
Lt 17 WE=08414600=5D 14 18 061000 o 4 10
40 4% WE=08L14600-5D 18 15 mgwgg{a? P 3 L9
L4 773 WR=0841400=5D 22 22 §R¢ o & 67
i3 | WP=0BS50002~5P 44 %2 B 1a
6 57 B30

B e

e
(o]




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS g 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No, Page Ref Bart Mo, Page  Hef
ET H Mo, BB 4 No. BB H Mo. Lt 4 U No.

HE=08610008~Kp 12 18
WS=0810002~Kp 14 19
HE=0610002~Kp 16 43
WE-0810002~KP 18 14
HE-0010002-P 1% 18
UE=04610002~1p 18 38
WE=0610002-¥p i8 60
WE=-0810002~KP 18 74
HE=-0610002~¥P 20 14
WE=04810002-Kp 20 b
W5=0610002=-Kp 20 48
WE-0410002=KP 27 21
WE=~04610002~%p 22 10
WE=-0610002-KP 22 L6
WE=0610002-KP 24 9
WS=0610002-KP 2h 12
H5=0610002=KkP 24 21
WS=0610002-KP 24 42
WS=0610008~KP 24 (33
WE=04610002-Kp 26 2
UE-0610002~KP Z28 15
WE~G610002-Kp 28 27
HE-0610002-KF 28 %4
WE=-0610002-KP 30 23
WS- 04610002~KP 20 62
WE=0610002-Kp 30 468
WS=0610002~Kp 32 &
WE=0470002~KP 32 25
H§=0610002~KP 3Z 29
WE~0610002~KP 32 74
WE=0621210-KR & 646
W5=0820002-KP 4 17
Wi=-0B8R0002~KP 4 28
H5-0B820002-KP 4 34
H§=08200G2-KP 6 56
WE=0820002~KP K 27

§-0820002-KP 16 42
WE=0820002-KP 22 1z
W5=0820002-KP 30 52
WE=0B20002-%Kp 30 57
HE-0820002-kP 32 70

5«0861410~KR & 70
HS=1220002-KP 16 62
WE=164%202-KR 53 31
WE-0641510-KP (A4 39
SCREW *
040-00000591 L6 L8
040=00001380 Lé 49
04051242982 (3 45

|




SR8

|
]
|
|
i
i

30 23-3, Kabuki-cho T.chome, Shinjuku-ky, Tokyo, Japan - :
y:: i

Telex: &
Telephone ¢ Tokyo 2051188 1182, 1160




